








Be Bold~ Be Gold 
Live Life Boldly 

Student Life ...................................... 4 

Leaders Are Bold 
Organizations .................................. 16 

Go for the Gold 
Sports .............................................. 36 

Better Than Gold 
Academics ....................................... 64 

Friends of Gold 
People ............................................. 72 

&tau'tl51ti LlfUr ·~ 1141~t. 

Dreaming for an Easy Street 
Hannah Dreeszen and Cade Bruna portray the Hannigan 
iblings who are trying to windle some money out of Mr. 

Warbucks in the pring Play "Annie." 

The Bulldoi! 

adlson High Sch I 
tudent :369 

StaU:46 
Madison High School 

800 NE 9th Street 
Madison, SO 57042 

605-256-7706 

eophomorlf &tudy1 
Llnd~e> 0 kcnd rf, Kenned> Janke, Caileb Reill), d their 
tabl mate m to be takin& a break from tud) in& durin& 

CUd) Hail, 
T ITLE 1 



I choose bold. I choose action. I choose what's right for the 
people. I choose to make a difference. --Bill Richardson 

Howard Wood Dakota Relay Record Breakers 
'etting a ne\\ record in the 4 '400 Meter Relay with a time of 4:0 I :OS is Jessi 

Giles, Jenni Giles, !!ailey treff, and Olivia Rud. oach Unterbrunner joins the 
team for a championship picture. 

3rd Place ProStart Management Team 
Bre)don Friesz (left), arah Dyer, 'v1organ John on, and Kadin Pa)ne are prepared 
to present their ideas for a ne\\ food e tabli hment to the judges at the D Pro tart 
ln\itational in Mitchell. 

2 THEME 

The Sun Will Come Out Tomorrow 
Heidi Fod , AI)Ssa Jones, and Garrett Jankord 
sing the grand finale in the pring play "Annie" 
\\ith background upport from am Bloom and 
lzabela HO\\ell. 

State 4 x 400 Meter Relay Champions 
Jo h Gile , Mason Leighton, Ja'\on Janke, and Jadon Janke proudly shO\\ off their 
4 '400 Meter Rela) tate hampion hip troph). 



Be Bold~ Be Gold 

Girls Basketball State Qualifiers 
K> Ia Kasuske and Val ric O\\ trup (middle) hare their jo} and the Region 3 tate Qualifier Tr ph) \\ith 
their friend Julia nterbrunner (left) and Paige duRandt after a hard played game again t Flandreau. 

Senior Powder 
Puff Football 

oaches (back rO\\) 
Rile} Janke, ole 
Leighton, ate 
Guthmiller, and 
Austin Lohsandt 
use their football 
knowledge to coach 
the senior team 
of(middle rO\\), 
Amber Buskne 
Lacee Fedeler, 
Kyla Kasu ke, 
Kail} Klo terrnan. 

amantha Herman, 
Paige duRandt, 
Dulcie Hansen, Lil) 
Monroe, (front rO\\) 
Haile) treff, Claire 

toller, Le:-.i Lent ch, 
Katie Bergheim, and 
L) ndse} Ke ler. 

Serenading the Homecoming King 
Emma Brandenburger (right) ings to Homecoming King, 

ade Bruna, after the crO\\ ning ceremony at Coronation. 

BE BOLD, BE GOLD 3 



Live Life Boldl~ 
Smile and Wave 
The Homecommg ourt of Hailey 

trefl' (left), Lily Monroe, Paige 
duRandt, avannah Miller, Marcu 
VandenBo h, and oah Gu e 
\\a\e to the cro,,d dunng the D L 
Homecoming Parade. 

Student Fans 
The tudent ecuon it during the 
wann-up of the Varsity Volleyball game 
dunng Homecoming \\eek. 

~ 
... 2 ·-.....J 

We Got Spirit, Yes We Do! 

4 

Cayden Eliason lead the tudent ection in a cheer. 

Pages by: Kyla Kasuske 

STUDENT LIFE 

Photo Booth 
Anna Theophilu (left) and Ally Gro 
u e the prop at After Prom to take a 
cute picture. 



Let us be bold. Let us be brave. Let us be together. --Brad Henry 

We Love School 
aige Dickey and Morgan Han en give a thumb of approval while doing their 

homework. 

We Love 6asketl1all 
Nicole Brown and Kenna ighbert take a break from their 
pre-game warm up to mile for the camera. (/) 

Play Makers 

e 1-
C 
Q. 
m 
:::J 
$ " 

r--· a h 
m 

The Freshmen PO\\der PutT team members of Morgan 
Hansen, l.c,ic Roemen, Kendra leighton, and Bnana 
Stcuemald get read) to run the ball. fhe ofTensi'e line \\3its 
to block for them. 

Circle Up 
I he girl's cro s countr) members of(cloclmisc) Rachel !Ia 
llaile) trefT, Kars}n Dorris, Amanda Ro"land, amantha 
IIerman, Kail) Klosterman, Kyla Kasu ke, and nna 
Theophilus, ''ait for the tate Meet to begin. 

STUDENT LIFE 5 



Katie Bergheim, Claire Stoller, 
and Dane Gunderson at a 

basketball game 

Hannah Dreeszen anc::l Cac::le 
Bruna at their "Annie" 

performance 

Cole Leighton and Kyla Kasuske Lexi Roemen, Jelyssa Jordahl, Olivia Nugent, and Victoria Olson 

Anna Theophilus, Skylar Dickey, Nicole Brown, Elsa Leighton, 
Morgan Briggs, Taelor Smith, and Ally Gross at State Football 

Be Bold, Be Gold 
Mac::lc::lie Gerry anc::l Linc::lsey 

Dockendorf 

Nicole Brown 

at Prom 

Rachel Black anc::l Lync::lsey Kessler Pages by 
Clatre Stoller 

6 STUDENT LIFE Katie Bergheim anc::l Cayc::len Eliason 



let Me Take A Selfie 

Valorie Nowstrup and Ashley 
Stroml:lerg 

Lindsey Dockendorf and 
Claire Stoller 

Kyla Kasuske 

Anna Theophilus and Victoria Olson 

Merriam-Web t r define " el fie" 
a "an image of one elf taken by one elf 
u ing a digital camera e pecially for 
po ting on ocial network ." Madi on 
High chool ha gotten into the lfie 
craze ... e pecially napchat elfie . # elfi 
# lol #yolo 

"Sometimes, you will never 
know the true value of a 
moment until it becomes a 
memory. " -Unknown 

Cailel:l Reilly Ania Salcedo, Cayden Eliason, Mariah Graff, and Marissa Graff 

Ally Leml:lcke and Nicole 

Savannah Miller and Mr. Shaw Brown STUDENT LIFE 7 



The Bulldog OlYmPics 
Let the Games Begin! 

USA I 
Ashley Aguirre, lla Graham, Anne Knofczynski, Cayden Eliason, Briana teuerwald, Olivia 
Klockman, Jenni Waba, Doyle Brown, awyer Miller, Kortni Millikan, Destiny Edick, Josephine 
Stacey, Derrick Becker, Mariah Graff, Peyton Bern, and Jeffery Gulbranson dressed up for the theme 
U A during the Olympic Homecoming week. 

Showine Some School Pride 
Mr. haw waves his pom-poms as Mr. Fritz crosses the finish line. Katie Bergheim enjoys the show. 
The teachers participated in the Friday pep rally for the football team. The male teachers had to run 
aero the gym, put on a cheerleading uniform, and run back. The female teachers had to do the 
arne with a football helmet and pads. Mr. haw got into true Homecoming spirit, cheering on hi 

teammates. 

Hallway 
Decorations 
The Juniors went 
with a U A theme 
for their hallway. All 
grades decorated their 
respective hallways 
the weekend before 
Homecoming week. 

8 STUDENT LIFE 

Jumpln~ 

to 
VIctory 
Claire toller and 
Katie Bergheim 
try their luck at 
FBLA's booth, 
potato ack 
racing on the 

unday before 
Homecoming. 

M H S decided to change up the 
Homecoming festivities for 2016. Friday 
activities were moved to the Sunday 
before Homecoming week. The evening 
was kicked off with the Jim Cordts 51< 
Run, while the community could enjoy 
booths set up by different M H S clubs. 
Powderpuff football games followed, 
finishing up the night. The cheerleaders 
led pep rallies each morning to honor the 
different fall sports. 

Dlzzylne Homecomlne Actlvltlee 
Brock Minnaert and Lily Wolff giggle at a dizzy Mr. Lie inger; 
the cheerleaders led themed pep rallie at the beginning of each 
day of homecoming week. The tudent and teacher took part in 
a game in which the participant had to pin around on a golf club 
and then retrieve a bandana at the other end of the tag e. 



Senior Coaching Staff 
Au tin l ohsandt, ole Leighton, and ate Guthmiller yell plays to Kaitlyn 
Klo term an, Ky Ia Kasu kc, and ·amantha IIerman during the senior-freshmen 
pO\\derpufT game. 

Waiting for a Play 
Caileb Reilly, Victoria 01 on, Bear hiple}, and Johnn} Ricke watch a the 
ophomores take on the juniors. 

Seniors on the Rail 
Ella Graham, Claire toller, K}la Ka uske, avannah Miller, and Julia nterbrunner 
get ready to watch some football at the homecoming game. 

Right Here, Mr. Shaw 

Where 
Does 
Jenni 
Get Her 
Football 
Skills'? 
Junior Jenm 
Giles runs \l.ith 
the football, 
hoping to get 
past the enior,. 
Her brother, 
Josh will play 
quarterback for the 
Bulldogs during 
the homecoming 
game. 

Anna Theophilus point out to Mr. haw where the ball \\a down as Maddie Gerry 
looks on. 

Surprise Attack! 
enior , led by avannah Miller, urpri e the fre hmen with \\ater balloons during 

the powderpuff game. The fre hmen flee their attackers, hoping to escape getting 
wet. 

Pages by Claire Stoller HOMECOMING 9 



Ph t 

10 

i!!ht at the OlYmPics 

Magical Music 
e' 11 han per •rn a difficult mu ical pkce on the piano a a pan 

STU DEN T L1 FE l t • c r nauon Talent ho\\ , 

And Presenting ... 
I h.: 2016 llomccommg Royall) pose for a pictur.: after the 
crO\\ning cen:mon~. Memb.:rs of the Ro)alt) include (!ell) 

a\annah Miller, l il) 1onroe, llaile) 'itrcll Paige duRand!, 
Marcus VandenBosch, Cole I eighton, Dane Gunderson, oah 
Guse, and 1\.mg and Queen K) Ia Kasuske and ade Bruna. 

A Message From the King 
Cade Bruna, this year's 

Homecoming king left the following 
message for all future M HS Bulldogs: 
"The most successful people in this 
world are most certainly the ones 
who make themselves stand out 
from everyone else. Becoming the 
Homecoming king as well as all of 
my other achievements in life have 
happened because I haven't been 
afraid to express myself the way I 
want to. I encourage everyone to stop 
caring what other people think and to 
start living for themselves." After high 
school, Cade plans on attending SDSU 
to study in the field of Music Education 
and we wish him the best of luck! 

Show-Stopper 
[ lla (,raham \\0\\ . tiJe audu:nce \\lth her amaiing \Oice at 
the ( oronauon 1 alent ho" . 



All Smiles! 
rmil> Knuths (left) and K) Ia Kasuske arc all miles after this 
)Car's llomccoming King and Queen "ere announced. 

A Message From the Queen 
l<yla l<asuske, this year's 

Homecoming Queen left the following 
message for all current and future 
Madison High School Bulldogs: "The 
main things that have helped me 
succeed in high school were my family 
and time management skills. High 
school was always super busy, and using 
my time wisely was important. My 
advice for high schoolers is to always 
be yourself. It's easy to be swayed by 
peers, but those who truly care will 
accept you. My best memories are 
being a part of sports teams. There 
were endless team meals and I made 
some great friends." After high school, 
l<yla plans on attending Augustana 
University to major in Exercise Science 
and someday become a Physical 
Therapist. We wish l<yla the best of 
luck in her bright and promising future! 

In Charge of the Show 
Jcssi (Jiles (left) and Jcnni (Jiles crack some jokes and keep the I alent ~hO\\ and Coronation on track 

201 6 King and Queen 
Cade Bruna and K}la Kasu ke are all mile after the) are crO\\ned the 2016 Homecoming Queen and 
King at the Dakota Prairie Pia) house. 

CORONATION/TALENT SHOW 11 



Candv Land Adventure 

Too Cool Shades 
Ally Lembcke and Randy Ebdrup top for a picture as they make their \\ay aero the tage during Prom's 
Grand March. Randy quickly threw on a pair of cool hades for the how. 

Strike a Pose 
Lyndsey Kessler and Derek Bierschbach mile becau e they are ready to dance the night away. 

12 STUDE NT LIFE Pages by Nikki Peters 

Show Stoppers! 
Ma on Leighton and Jenni Gile stop the shO\\ as the:r \\alk 
aero s the tage during Prom's Grand \!larch. 

Smile Pretty 
hania chwebach and here cort Tanner Burg, pose for a 

picture under the Candy Land ign at Prom's Grand March 



All Smiles 
Josh Bernard and Usa Leighton (lell) and Paige 
duRand! and Marcus VandenBo ch (right) all smile 
prett) under the C and) Land arch as the) make their 
\\a} across the stage during Grand March. 

Truly a Princess 

Pucker Up! 

Alexis Wiener look like a real princes as he trike a po eat 
Prom's Grand March. 

avannah Miller leans over to ki s Dane Gunderson's cheek to pose for the 
cameras. PROM 13 



Golden OPPortunities 

Anna Theophilus 
September 

Bear Shipley 
January 

Mrs. Perez's Culinary Team in 
Action 

ompeting at the D Pro tart 
Invitational are (left) David anchez, 
Ryley Uthe, Taitcn Leesch, and Will 
Buffer. 

14 STUDENT LIFE 

Students of the Month 

Amber Buskness 
October 

Morgan Briggs 
February 

Samantha Herman 
November 

Cade Bruna 
March 

Nick Andresen 
December 

Olivia Rud 
April 

Sarah Perez Receives 2017 South Dakota 
ProStart Educator Excellence Award 

The outh Dakota Retailer As ociation announced 
that arah Perez, In truct r for Madi on entral High chool in 
Madison, outh Dakota, ha been honored with the 2017 outh 
Dakota Pro tart Educator xcellence Award. 

The ProS tart Educator xcellence Award recognize an 
exceptional Pro tart educator from every state. Pro tart i a na­
tionwide two-year program for high school students that pro ide 

ita! training skills for students o they are prepared to enter outh 
Dakota's ho pitality ~orkforce. 

"I am ery humbled to receive thi honor." aid Perez. 
" outh Dakota has wonderful Pro tart teacher who are always 
willing to lend a hand if help is needed and ofTer idea and sug­
gestions for helping improve our program . I am fortunate to work 
-. ith uch wonderful teachers who have helped to hape me into 
the Pro tart educator 1 am today." 

Perez is in her seventh year a a Pro tart In tructor. 
outh Dakota Retailers A ociation Pro tart oordinator eanna 

Regyn ki says he was the clear choice for the 2017 outh Dakota 
Pro tart Educator xcellence Award based on her pa ion for the 
Pro tart program, her excellence in the cia room and her commit­
ment to tudent . Reprinted from "Retail Prophet" April-May 2017 



National Honor Society 
ewe t members of the ational llonor ociety are (bad.) Emily Knuth , Anna Theophilus, Je sica Gile , am Bl nna B ldt, 

Aaron Fiegen, Brady el·on, (middle) hania chwebach, kylar Dick.ey, Jennifer Gile , Alexandra Gros , Ke"in han, J h Gile , 
Ram ey Leighton, Emma Brandenburger, (front) Brittney Wittmer, Ania alcedo, ikki Peters, Morgan Brigg , I a Leighton, Taelor 

mith, Kenna ighbert, and Iivia Rud. 

Boys State Delegates 
Dillon (,ross and Aaron I iegen ha\e been selected to attend 
the ~outh Dakota American legion Bo}'i ">tate in bcrdeen. 
I 'tending the imitation and congratulation are American 
Legion member~ (left) Dan \\)att. M)ron Do\\n . . and Larr) 
Sterling. 

South Dakota American Legion Boys State 
and American Legion Auxiliary Girls State 
Bo}s State and (,Iris Stat.: gi\es delegates the under tanding 
of the S)stem ofgo\ernment in ">outh Dakota and in the 

nited tates. Delegates attend sessions led b) South 
Dakota gO\ernment lead.:rs to learn more about go\ernment. 
Delegates then create and operate their O\\ n m) thical local 
and state gO\ ernments. 

Girls State Delegates 
Anna I heophilus, Oli\ ia Rud. and Morgan Briggs ha\e 
been selected to attend the South Dakota American I egion 
Au,IIiar) Girls State in Vermillion. ["\.lending the in\itation 
and congratulation are American l .egion Au,iliar) member 
(right) Adel)nC Stearns. 

Senior Ambassadors 
laire Stoller (left), Marcu'> VandenBosch. Katie Bergheim, 

Lil) Monroe, K) Ia Ka. u ke, Derek Bicrschbach, lleidi f od. , 
Garrett Jankord, and Austin Olson lS 

AWARDS 



Leaders Are Bold 
Leadership comes in small acts as well as bold strokes. ~~ carlie Fiorina 

One Act Play - Dead Men Don't Do Radio Plays 
One last photo before their Region performance- l.mma 
Brandenburger (Jell), mber Buskne s. Lmily Knuths, am 
Bloom, lnbela llm~ell, Cade Bruna, and Anne Knofczynski. 

Senior Marching Band Meml7ers 
Thanking Ms. hlipala for a great marching band sea. on 
are senior members liz Pauli (Jell), lzabela IJo,~ell, lyssa 
Jone , Jarrett Jankord, llannah Drceszcn, Austin Olson, 
Cod) Kuusela, Emil} Warns, Olhia Boldt, ade Bruna, and 
Heidi Fods. 

(/) 

c 
0 ·-... 1 

(0 
N ·-

16 ORGANIZ ATIONS 

NYC - Where Anything is Possil71e 
Going from the poverty of llooverville to the bright light. of Broad,~a), "Annie" cast members Taylor Arneson (Jell), lzabela 
llo~ell, C Graham, Andrea A Idea, Emma Martin, Carlie Terra II, and Raven Wallowing Bull sing and dance their way to a fine 
Broadway Show. 



Smallest to the Largest Instruments 
'ien1or band members! mil)' Warns (piccolo) and Austin Olson (tuba) finish their 
Spint or Madison Marchmg Band careers aficr thc1r O\\n four years of performing 
and another eight years of following their siblings through the marching program. 

National Honor Society Leadership 
enior H members Kaity Klosterman (left) Amber Buskne , ody Kuu ela, 
amantha Herman, and ade Bruna wait to induct the new junior member . 

Dinner at Chef Louie's 
. arah Dyer and Rachel Black take time to rela · and enjoy 
some go d food aficr their C\ents at the ProStart ln,itational 
at Mitchell rcchnicallnstitute. 

Mad Voices at the Stampede Game 

-· N 
0) 
6 .. -· 0 
:::J 
(I) 

Waiting in the ide lines to perform the ational Anthem at a tam pede game i 
Thomas Gors (left), Jack Jankord, Garren Jankord, Bear hiple:r, lzabela Howell, 
Aly a Jone , Emma Brandenburger, Derek Bier chbach, Will Eliason, Joey 
Brandenburger, Cade Bruna, Hannah Dree zen, Anna Boldt, Emily Knuth , Ella 
Graham, and (sitting) Heidi Fods. 

ORGANIZATIONS 17 



Music In Their Souls 

Parade Formation in the Dakota State University Parade 
Marching do,,n Lgan A\enue as pan of the Spirit of Madison Marchmg Band 1s (fell) Al)ssa Jones, Sadie 
Kooiker, Oli,ia Boldt, Liz Pauli, and Ror) Donelan. 

"lime Piece" Marching Band Show 
The pirit ofMadi on Marchmg Band perform at the Quad tate Band ompetition in the Dakota Dome 
in Vermillion. Larlier in the season, pirit of Madison's show, "I ime Piece," placed I st in their class at 
the Festival of Bands in iou:~. Falls. aption awards received were: Best Winds, Best Color Guard, Best 

18 ORGANIZATIONS 
Percu ion, and Best Drum "v1ajors 

All About the Smiles! 
Color guard member~ (!ell) Baihe Johnson, Sa\annah Booton, 

organ \.\<ra), and llcidi I ods march in front of the Spirit of 
Madison Marching Band with flair and ah\a)s smiling. 

Practice, Practice, Practice 
Band members (Jell) Morgan Smith, Miki !.arson, Lmil) 
Warns, Ani a Salcedo, and lzabcla I lowell perform their nC\\ 
sho\\ for the public on the marching band practice field . 

Excellent Leadership 
The pirit of Madison Drum Majors, Cade Bruna, llannah 
Drees7en, and . am Bloom, stand at attention read) to tan the 
Indoor Marching Band oncen. 



Spirit of Madison Marching Band 
(Back) Joe} Brandenburger, Olivia Boldt, penccr Monroe, Emma Brandenburger, Cody Kuusela, Thomas Limmer, Ror} Donelan, Blake Kennington, Mason Aver}, 
Jack Jankord, Garrett Jankord, Lucas MabcrrJ, Austin Olson, Mackenzie Di,on, (4th Rovv) Ms. hlipala, Maddie Pauli, adie Kooiker, Ale:~. laban-Maher, ean Rollin , 
September Johnson, Molli Hubbell, l i.t Pauli, Anna Boldt, llailey Delzer, Alyssa Jones, Mari Zaragoza, Ailin Montgomer}, (3rd Ro\v) Ania alcedo, Miki Lar on, Am} 
Hopf, lzabela Howell, Elizabeth Aldridge, Leah Tooker, Lily Wolff, Amanda Bensen, Emil} Warn , Morgan mith, (2nd Row) Kelse} O'Connell, Hannah LeMair, Will 
lliason, Evan Groce, ydne} Johnson, (front Rovv) Cade Bruna, Hannah Dreeszen, am Bloom, (Flags Left) avannah Booton, Macie Booton, Bailie John on, Emma 
Kruger, (f"lags Right) lleidi Fods, Ta} lor Arneson, Brittne} \Vittmcr, Morgan Wray. 

The Great Steamboat Race 
Band Director, Ms. hlipala, directs the concert band 
including (top) Garrett Jankord, Blake Kennington, Will 
lliason, Thomas eppala, Preston. mithcrs, Morgan Smith, 
and Lmily Warns in their graduation mu ic electi n. 

Confus ed Iubas ? 
Tuba pla}ers Lucas Maberrj and Au tin 01 on tr} to figure out vvh} the} didn't end up m the cor.e t 
formation during the pirit ofMadi on Marching Band's communi!} parent performance. 

BAND 19 



Mixed Choir 
(Bad, rO\\) arlie Terra II, C Graham, Hannah Le'VIair, avannah Booton, torm} Mette, l::.mma Brandenburger, athan Mapp, Ruben Garcia, Gavin Ronk, Jack Jankord, 

pencer Monroe, Devin Dre\\eS, Daniel Bounds, Mya Maxwell, Erin Englert, icole Brown, adie Kooiker, Morgan Wra), Cora Brovvn, (4th row) A>el) Meche! , Kelsey 
Gustaf, Kenned) Janke, File Gehrel , Leah Tooker, Emma Kruger, Breanna tout, Logan Olesen, land n Gulbranson, Kadenn Peterson, Kadin Pa)ne, Bear Shiple), 
l van Groce, Anna Boldt, Anna Theophilu , kylar Dickey, Brittne) Wittmer, Olivia cott, Kier ten Reurink, (3rd row) Matawee Rattana\\ ijit, Janaya Kaiser, raina 

rensha\\, Katrina Kauffman, Pe)tOn Bern, Kile) Klein, Aleighna Williams, Ta)lor Tesch, am Bloom, Parker Lee, Will Lliason, Kane Willian1s, Thomas ors, llailey 
Delzer, Victoria 01 on, Brinan) Dirks, Maddie Gerl), Mandee H) land, Baile) Beck, (2nd ro\\) Te ia Keller, Gracie Terra II, Elizabeth Aldridge, Amanda Bensen, Ailin 
Montgomel), Michael]n Larson, Lind ey Dockendorf, ick Kessler, Joey Brandenburger, Adam wope, Ammon llawkes, Lmily Knuths, ydney Johnson, Maddie Pauli, 
Ta) lor me on, Anahi Perez-Lopez, Tatum Lee, ummer toltenberg, Marissa Kearin, (Front rovv) Heidi Fods, Derek Bier chba h, AI)S a Jone., Garrett Jankord, Ia ire 
Gors, Mariah Graff, Mari sa Graff, Chandler Bursing, Hannah Drees?Cn, ade Bruna, Jeffel) Gulbranson, Adam Peak, Isaiah Martian, Jes ica Leighton, Ella Graham, Anne 
Knofczynski, Olivia Boldt, lz.abela Hovvell, and Ta)lor Hill-Maher. 

Women's Choir 
(Back row) arlie Terral!, CC Graham, Hannah LeMair, avannah Booton, tormy Mette, Emma Brandenburger, Mya Maxwell, Erin Englert, icole Brov~n. adie 
Kooiker, Morgan Wray, ora Brown, (4th row) Avery Mechels, Kelsey u taf, Kennedy Janke, Elle Gehrel , Leah Tooker, Emma Kruger, Breanna Stout, Anna Boldt, 
Anna Theophilus, 1-:ylar Dickey, Brinney Wittmer, Olivia colt, Kier ten Reurink, Mari sa Kearin, (3rd row) Matawee Rattanawijit, Janaya Kai er, Araina Crenshaw, 
Katrina Kauffman, Peyton Bern, Kiley Klein, Aleighna Williams, Taylor Tesch, Hailey DelLer, Victoria Olson, Brinany Dirks, Maddie Gerry, Mandee Hyland, Bailey Beck, 

ummer toltenberg, (2nd row) Tessia Keller, Gracie Terra II, Iizabeth Aldridge, Amanda Ben en, Ailin Montgomel), Michaelyn Lar on, Lindsey Dockendorf, Emily 
Knuth , Maddie Pauli, Taylor Arne on, Anahi Perez-Lopez, Sydney John on, Tatum Lee, (Front row) Heidi Fod , Alyssa Jones, laire Gors, Mariah Graff, Marissa Graff, 

20 ORGANIZATIONS 
Hannah Dreeszen, Je ica Leighton, Ella Graham, Anne Knofczynski, Olivia Boldt, lzabela I lowell , and Taylor II ill-Maher. 



Golden Voices 

Mad Voices 
(Back) Joe} Brandenburger, Jack Jankord, llannah Dn:es1.en, l.mma Brandenburger, Anna Boldt, Garrett 
Jankord, Bear hipley, (Middle) Cade Bruna, lleidi fods, ltabela HO\\ell, Willlliason, (front) Derek 
Bier~thbach, Al)SSa Jones, Emil) Knuths, lila (,raham, and I homas Gor~. 

Mad Voices Go Caroling 
Read) for Christmas caroling is (left) Lmma Brandenburger, 
Joe) Brandenburger, lleidi I ods, Cade Bruna, I· mil) Knuths, 
WIll I hason, llannab Dree ten, Garrett Jankord, I) ·sa 
Jones, Jack Jankord, I II a Graham, Derek Bic~chbach, Anna 
Boldt, Bear Shipley, Lrabela I lo,,ell, and !hom as Gors. 

Looking Good for All- State Chorus 
I lammmg it up are (lefl) Derek Bier chbach, l.tab<!la I IO\\ell, 
Cadc Bruna, I mma Brandenburger, I leidi Fod , Bear hiple), 
l mil) Knuths and Garrett Jankord. 

All- State Choir Members 
Being selected for 11-State Ch01r are (standmg) l.tabela 
I lowell, Bear "hiple), Anna Boldt, Cade Bruna, Jack Jankord, 
Garrett Jankord, Emil) Knuth , lyssa Jones, ( itting) Dcrel.: 
Bier ·chbach, I lc1di rods, and mmon llawkes. 

Spring Concert lime 
orne Mixed Choir members performmg at the pring 
oncert include. (Back) Emma Brandenburger, Derek 

Bier chbach, Jack JanJ..ord, Joe) Brandenburger, Kadenn 
Petc~on. (3rd row) Am) Hopf, a\annab Booton, athan 
Mapp, Ruben Garcia, J3\ in Ronk, (2nd row) Emma Kruger, 
Breanna tout, ·am Bloom, ParJ..er Lee, Will Eliason, (Front) 

manda Ben en, Elizabeth ldridgc, Michael) n Larson, Ail in 
Montgomery, and l indsey D d.endorf. 

CHOIR 21 



Trip to the Capitol 
(Abo\ e) Jason Peters, llailey ·trefT, L il} M nroe, . amantha 
Herman, ·laire Stoller, a) den Eliason, Tre•ar Bla k, Katie 
Bergheim, L) ndsey Kessler, Ania alcedo, and Ke\ in Shan 
pose for a picture on the steps of the tate apitol bui !ding 
in Pierre. The trip included a tour of the Capitol, a luncheon 
'" ith other Madison citizen , observing the I louse and 

enate chambers, and a tour of the Forensic Lab. A social for 
Madison citizens to enjo) follo"'ed. 

Fall Festivities 
(Right) mmon lla,,ke and Jason Peters man the ring toss 
station at Madison Elementar). 

Working with the 
Elementary School 
I il) Monroe, l lailc) StreiT, amantha 

IIerman, and Ra he I Black u e their 

ani ti abilities t paint flo\\er , 

cheetah print, pumpkin , and tars on 

elemenlaf) tudents' face .. 

1 •• •• 
.t• r.• 

1 •• •• 

Pages by: Claire Stoller 

22 ORG ANIZATIONS 

Talent Show Winners 
(Right) Master of Ceremony, Kevin 

han, a"ards CC Graham and Lila 
Graham their prize at the Homecoming' 
Coronation Talent how. 

The Gathering 
Ka1tl)n Klo~tcrman, (a)den I ha on, l il) Monroe, ~amantha 
IIerman, Ammon I hmkcs, and Ke\m <.;han clean up alter the 
Gathering located at the local Methodist Church. 



Student Council 
The Leaders of MHS 

A Change in Homecoming Activities 
Student Council member~ lila (,raham and CC (,raham color \\llh a fe'' Mil) (Mitch ~'illiams. \el) Mechels, Maddie Pauh, and Mari. sa 1\.earin) and Madi on 
I lemental) students. Student Council S\\itched up the homecoming festi\ itics this )Car; the I rida: acti' ities "ere mO\ed to the Sunda) before homecoming "eel.. I he Jim 
Cordt> -K Run took place at6:00 PM \\ith booths run b) different Mil) clubs to folio\\. PO\\der-pufl' football games completed tho: night. 

Homecoming Royalty Reveal 
Jenni Giles, Kc,in Shan, and Jcssi Giles lead the assemhl) to announce the 2016 
Homecoming Ro)alt) . 5tudcnt Council is in charge of coronation and homecoming 

fesu' •tics. 

Spread the Word to End the Word 
5upenntendent Joel Jorgenson. Jcnm {jile .. Jcssi (,iles. 1\.e\ 111 ·han. l: nd e: 
Kessler, Claire toller, Ca:den Lliason. ma ·alcedo. eptcmlx:r John. on. and Ella 
Graham pose for a picture \\hilc a\annah Miller . ign. the pledge to top :ing 
the R-\\ord . 

STUDENT COUNCIL 23 



Bold Student Organizations 
Debate/Oral Interpretation 

Debate Quarter Finalis t s 
I inishing as one of the top e1ght teams in the state is the 
Debate learn of am Bloom (left), [•mil) Knuths,Ambcr 
Bus"ncss, and Ke~in . han. 

Superior Ratings in Oral lnterp 
C Graham (left) received a uperior rating in tOr) telling 

and Kevin han received a superior rating in Poetry Reading 
at the tate Oral Interpretation Tournament. 

Quarter Finalists 
Enjoying their time on the awards stage at D Debate 
Tournament i (left team) Kevin han, Amber Buskne s, 
Emily Knuth , and am Bloom. 

Making Her Point 
Emil Knuth stresses her teams po it ion during the D 
Debate Tournament. 

24 ORGANIZATIONS 



Environmental Club 
New Environmental 
Club 

A new club thi year at Madi on 
High ch ol wa th n ironmental 
club. The club met e era! tim during 
the year. or a final project the club went 
~ith Mr . Matere e' 4th grad cia 
out to Lake Herman to help clean up the 
park. 

Member Cayden I iason aid, 
"The n ironmental lub njoyed 
a warm, pring day helping Mr . 
Matere e' 4th grade cia clean up Lake 
Herman. he park director a ked the 4th 
grader to clean up tick and garbage 
before th ir 'free admi ion' day and the 

n ironmental lub a ked ifth y c uld 
a si t. Both partie had a wonderful 
time!" 

Environmental Club 
Destiny Edick (left), ade Bruna, Emily Knuths, Oli,ia 
Boldt, Cayden [ liason, Anne Knofczynski, and am Bloom 
are the first members of the new Emironmental lub. 

Lake Herman State 
Park Cleanup 
Mrs. Materese's 4th grade class is 
JOined b) Environmental lub member 

ayden Eliason and Olivia Boldt to 
help '' ith the clean up of the park 
before "i itors stan to u. c the park. 

ORGANIZATIONS 25 



Dead Men Don •t Do Radio PlaYs 

Bloom Radio Station 

Oh, Mr. Steve! 
v~ h~ Penn) Hannah Dree zen. nter) trie to cover up her nenou ne about being around radio 

tar teve Po\\ell tGarren Jankord) "hile tation Director Bobbi (Anne Knofczyn ki) eem not amused 
b) the "hole intern tion 

26 ORGANIZATIONS Photo Credits: 2017 SDPB 

What's Up With the Egg Salad 
Sandwiches 
Carlic lcrrall (left) and l.tabcla I lowell cat some questionable 
egg salad sandv\ ichcs whi le on the air at Bloom Radio Station 
in Los ngeles during an 1939 radio how. 

This Just Isn't Working Out 
Aver) demanding tation Director. Bobbi ( nne 
Knofczynski) i never happy with the outcome of the "'!-rank 
Gra) on: Private E>e" radio hovv. 



Los Angeles, 1939 

Dead Men Don't Do Radio Plays Cast 
Cast: Anne Knofcl)n ki, tat ion Director Bobbi; Carlie rerrall, Blonde; l·mma Martin, llelen; I) sa 
Jonc , all); Amber Busl-nes , · ecretar); llannah Dree. 1en, Penn), Ltabcla H011ell. Drug tore Cashier; 
I mma Brandenburger, Barbara Mit hell ; Garrett Jankord. Ste~e Po11ell, I mil) Knuths, Radio Announcer: 
Sam Bloom, Mitchell Markham Officer Pete; Kaiden Krusemark. Otlicer Mtckc); Cadc Bruna, Sergeant 
Anderson Judge (not pictured). ot pictured the cre\1: lleidi Fods, student director; Austin Olson, ound; 
Cod) Kuusela. lights; l mil) Warns, spotlight; 

The Cops ! 

Notes From the Director: 

Our "radio how" i a 1930' , 
murder-my tery, comedy. We are 
performing it a a radio how and 
making our O\ n ound effect a \\e 
go! ut of70 ound cue , only a mall 
handful are pre-recorded ound . The 
play i in the tyle of the noir my tery 
radio how that ere p pular in the 
1930s and 1940 . The action begin a 
the actor and producer ofthe "Bio m 
Radio tation" record a ene from the 
hit radio hO\\ "Frank ray on: Pri ate 

ye". Aft r th recording i over, teve 
Powell, who p lay Frank Gray on on the 
how, narrate a real-life ad enture a it 

i happing to him. te e ha a habit of 
imagining hi life a if it really w r a 
radio how, and often find him elf going 
into hi "Frank ray on Pri ate Ey ' 
radio character, much to the confu ion of 
the people he m t . njoy the ho ! 

--Anne Elisa Brown 

Ofli er Pete ( am Bloom), Offi cr 
Mtckc) (Kaiden Jo..ru emarl.;}, and 
·ergeant nderson (Cade Bruna} 

Fra nk G rays on -
Private Eye 

te1e P011ell (Garren Jan ord} and 
Helen (Emma 1artin} fini h their radio 
ho11 routine before tel e en ounters a 

real murder to oh e 

tn\C tigate the \CI") real murder tn tde 
the radio pia). 

ONE-ACT PLAY 27 



The Sun Will Come Out Tomorrow 
Annu: ( l}ssa Jones) finds a lost dog (I ristan BrO\\n) 111 

"lloO\ ef\ ilk" and lets him lno'' that things" ill get better. 

I Think I'm Gonna Like It Here 
Annie ( I) ssa Jones) 1s introduced to Mr. \\-arbuck 's stair 
(left) Drake (Sam Bloom), Willl.liason, Jack Jankord. Parker 
lee. I mma Brandenburger. and ndrea Idea b} Miss Farrell 
(Heidi I ods). 

The Sun Will Come Out Tomorrow 
"Annie" Steals Hearts 

You Won't Be an Orphan -for Long 
Oh\er Warbuck (Garrett Jankord) take Annie (Aly sa Jones) to her first movie 
and finds out that he i ''hat ha been mi ing in his life. 

28 0RGANIZA TIONS 

Grand Finale 
I he \\hole cast joins in on "lomorro\\" at the end of a vef) successful pia). Cast 
includes (left) Carlie Terral!. CC Graham, l·mma Kruger. Amber Buskness, Hannah 
Drees1en. lleidi I ods. AI) ssa Jones. Garrett Jankord. Kaden Krusemark. Conner 
McGo,,an. Sam Bloom and l.tabela flo\\ ell. 

Easy Street'? 
Lil) St. Regi (Amber Buskness) and Rooster Hannigan (Cade Bruna) pretend to 
be Annie's (Aiy sa Jones) parents to collect the "big check" from Oliver Warbucks. 
Annie and Grace I arrell (lleidi l'od ) ''atch kno,\ing the) are imposters. 



Life in the NYC Municipal Orphanage 
(lop) Miss I arrell (lleidi I ods) stands among the orphans (lefi) (,ahhi dson­
l.ong, CC Graham, Raven Wallo\ving Bull, ilin Montgomel), eptembcr Johnson, 
lt:ssia Keller, Am) llopf, and Ia) lor Arneson. (Middle) CC Graham, llannah 
L.e'vlair and [mma Kruger sing along with the radio sho\v. (l"ar Right) Miss Farrell 
(lleidi rods) returns to the orphanage to inforn1 Miss llannigan (llannah Dreeven), 
\\hO is inspecting (.arlie lerrall's hair, that Mr Warbuck's \\ill be adopting Annie. 
((Right) Orphans Lmma Kruger, Raven WaiiO\\ing Bull, Carlie lerrall, and nnie 
(AI)SSa Jones) sing about their "liard Knock I ife." 

Something Was Missing 
Oliver Warbucks ((,arrctt Jank rd) tries to c'plain to nnic (AI)S a Jones) \\h) she 
ts so imponant to him . 

.Jack Healy's Hour of Smiles 
Jack Ileal) (Ja k Jankord) turns the microphone O\er to Oliver \\larbucks ({,am:ll 
Jankord) o he can tl) to find Annie's (AI) sa Jones) parents \\hile Grace I arrcll 
(lleidi Fods) is there for suppon. 

NYC "Hooverville" 
Annie ( I) ssa Jones) trie to find her parent. in ··11ooverv ille" but on I) finds 
sadness and povcn) in the residents including l.tahcla flO\\ ell. Cadc Bruna. and 
[, mma 1anin. 

SPRING PLAY 29 



Future Business Leaders 
of America 

A Successful Year at the State Conference 
FBLA Members 
lront ro\\ left to right Lila Graham, 
K) Ia 1-..asusl-.e, mbcr Buskness, Derek 
Bicr-chbach. Cailcb Rei II), Jcssi Giles, 
">amantha llemlan, Jcnni Giles, Cod) 
1-..uuscla 
Bacl-. row left to right : Paige duRandt, 
Lacee hdcler, Katie Bergheim, Shania 

ch,\ebach, Mrs. Olson. Kevin han, 
lairc toller, Peit)n Rocmen, Valorie 
O\\Strup, Austin Olson 

30 ORGANIZATIONS 

Say 
Cheese! 

ustin Olson 

poses \\ ith his 

Snack Attad; 

in\ention at a 

I· all Leadership 

Conference. 

Finished 
Product 
l acee I edeler 

and (od) 

Kuusela strike 

a pose under 

the completed 

balloon arch for 

the entrance to 

Fall I ormal. 



Did We Win'? 
Callcb Reilly turns to his teammates, K) Ia Kasuske and ( Ia ire Stoller, m 
am.vement as he realizes they did not get last in the Marketing competition. 

State Award Winners 

1 t Place Winner 
Accounting II 

Kevin han 
Busine C alculations 

Kevin Shan 
Busine Ethic Team 

K.>la Kasu ke 
Katie Bergheim 
Claire toller 

Health care 
Administration 

K.>la Kasu ke 
pelling Rela 

Kevin han 
Lacee fedeler 

lla Graham 

2nd Place Winner 
Accounting II 

Katie Bergheim 
Bu ine s 

ommunication 

Amber Bu kne s 
Ella Graham 

amantha IIerman 

3rd Place Winner 
Accounting II 

Jenni Giles 
Bu ine s Calculation 

Derel-.. Bierschbach 
Mar·keting Team 

Kyla Kasu 1-..e 
Caileb Reill.> 
Claire toller 

4th Place Winner 
Accounting II 

Jessi Giles 
Bu ine La\ 

Peit.>n Roemen 
Bu ine Plan 

Derek Bierschbach 
ber ecurity 
Cody Kuusela 

Personal Finance 
laire toller 

5th Place Winner 
Per onal Finance 

Katie Bergheim 
Banking & Financial 

stem 
Jenni Giles 
Je i iles 
Kevin han 

Back-to- Back Champs 
I he <;pelling Rda) team of lila Graham. I ace.: I edeler. and Ke\ln Shan eagerly 
\\Jitto n:cei\c their fiN place a\\ard for the <,ccond )Car in a nm. 

The W inner Is ... 
Jcs. i (,ilcs. Jcnni (,ilcs. Katie lkrgheim. and Ke\in Shan patiently \\ail on stage to 
ee \\hat place the) recei,cd in Accounting II. 

The Suspens e 
Samantha Herman, Ella Graham, and mber Bu k.ne .. a\\ait there ult. of their 
Bu. iness Hhics competition. 

Pages by: Kyla Kasuske FBLA 31 



Culinary Leaders 
SD ProStart Invitational 
Ryley L the and Taiten l ee ch \\Or!. together to complete 
the Pro. tan ulinaf) learn's menu ofThai hrimp 'ioup, 
, tr.m beiT) Pori. I cndcrloin \\ ith Coconut Rice and 
Asparagus. and l emon-Gingcr Panna otta. 

Careful, Will 
Will Bulfer carefully ladles out orne of the Pro tan Culinary 
Team's Thai hrimp oup during the D Pro tan Invitational 
at Mitchell Technical In titute. 

Working As a Team 
The Pro. tart ulin31) Team of(left) David anchez, Taiten 
Lee. ch, Will Bulfcr, and Ryle:r Uthe work together to put 
together their elected menu before lime ewire . 

3rd Place Management Team 
The ProStan Management Team of(left) Morgan Johnson, 

arah Dyer, Kadin Pa:r ne, and Bre:rdon Friesz place 3rd at the 
D Pro. tart Invitational held at Mitchell Technical In titute. 

32 ORGANIZATIONS 



Finishing Touches 
faiten I ecsch puts the final touches on the ProStart Culinal) !cam's dessert \~hilc 
Will Buller is ready to ass1st him if needed 

Getting Down to Eye Level 
Ryley Uthc makes sure that hi measurement \\ill be exact by getting down to eye 
le\el \\ith the measuring cup. 

Measure and Mix 
Oa\id anchez, Will Bulfcr, and Ryley Uthe mix together the ingredients needed for 
their menu items during the ·o Pro. tart Invitational at Mitchell Technical Institute. 

The Judges Questions 
The Pro tart Management Team of(left) Morgan Johnson. arah Dyer, Kadin 
Pa) ne, and Brandon Friesz an \\er the judge que tion after presenting their 
concept of tarting up a restaurant. 

ProStart 
Teams 
EnJO) mg dmner 
at hefLouie' in 
Mitchell are (left) 
Ra hel Black, 
Taiten Lee ch, 
Oa\ id anchez, 

arah Dyer. R) I e) 
Lthe, Kadin 
Payne, V.1ll 
Bulfer Morgan 
Johnson, and 
Bre) don Frie. 7. 

CULINARY ARTS/PROSTART 33 



Living to Serve 
We Are More Than Just Blue Jackets 

True to the Blue 
Representing the Madison I lA Chapter in the D L Parade this year is ate Guthmiller (bad. lefl). I uke Palmquist. 
Bra"l.tOn tefTen. Brad} Chri tiansen. tOrm} Mette, ikl1 Peter~. Jason Peter.,, Ben Cru7, Kaleb GrafT, Preston ·mithers. 
D:r ian John. on. Tyler ·treeter Randy l bdrup (front), Riley Janke, and Morgan Briggs. 

Working' Hard 
Brady Christiansen works hard to complete 
hi te t as a pan of the atural Resources 

areer De•eloprnent Event ( Dl ). 

2016 - 201 7 Officer 
This year's officer team is Morgan Briggs (left), Reporter; Kaitlyn Graff, llistorian; Brady hristiansen, 

entinel; Kyle Ebdrup, Pre ident; Rand:,. Ebdrup, Junior Advisor; Luke Palmquist, Vice President; Cole 
Leighton, ecretary ; and Elsa Leight n, Treasurer. 

34 ORGANIZATIONS 

T1me To Eat!!! 
This year the Madison fFA hapter hosted their first annual 
grill out. The grill out took place in the new automotive hop 
that was added on this year. Joey P ppens (lefl) and Oakley 
Denne dish themselves up, excited about this new Madison 
I fA hapter tradition. 



Indianapolis, Indiana 
auonal Convention is held annually and this year they celebrated their 50th anniversal). <;even MH 

tudents attended the f I·A ational C nvention in Indianapolis, Indiana. They arc Mitch Williams (left), 
D:rlan McKee, Fric elson, Randy Ebdrup, Brady Chri tiansen, Kaitlyn GrafT, and Kaitlyn Meadows. 

An estimated 200 student competitors from roughly 85 different 
chapters competed this year at convention. Top 10% in placing earn 

gold, 25% silver, and 40% bronze. Our results this year are: 

Team Placing: Floriculture - Silver; Horse Judging - Bronze. 
Individual Placing: Nikki Peters- Gold Floriculture; 

Elsa Leighton and Morgan Briggs - Bronze Floriculture; 
Jason Peters and Landon Lentsch - Bronze Ag Mechanics; 

Kaitlyn Meadows - Bronze Dairy Cattle; 
Jarred Hodges - Bronze Dairy Foods; 

Kyle Ebdrup - Bronze Natural Resources; 
Hannah Kruger and Alexys Wilt- Bronze Horse Judging; 
Andrew Ersland - Bronze Nursery and Landscape 

Our Teachers Rock! 
Luke Palmquist (left), I lsa Leighton, ole Leighton, Randy 
Ebdrup, and Brady Christiansen all help with the teacher pie 
feed as a pan of ational f fA \\eek. 

State Convention Att.endees 
Participants in this year' areer Development Events ( D s) at the FFA tate onvention are ole Leighton (back left). Jarred II dge . Dy Jan Mcf...ee. ate uthmiller. 
Luke Palmqutst, Kyle Ebdrup, ndrew Ersland, Dillon Dahl, Randy Ebdrup, Landon Lent ch, le:~. Walburg, Jason Peters (middle), olan John on. Brad) hn.tian. en. 
Brady elson, Wiatt I lively, Eric elson, Willem unde, Kaitl}n GrafT, Gra e elson, Kaitl}n MeadO\\ , Kaleb rafT. Morgan Brigg (front), !sa 

Leighton, ikki Peter , Ally Lembcke, Kile:r Klein, Ale:~.ys Wilt, and t rrn:r Mette. FF A 35 



Go for the Gold 
Over There! 
G1rl Cross ountn runners K\ Ia 1-..asu. kc and nna 
1 hcophilu (middicl tl} to e'\plain the cour. e Ia) out to Bo) 
Cross ( ountn runners l than I latch ( lcl1). mmon lla,~kc-,, 
Baile) \1cnnfs. Jarred I lodges. cam us Donelan. Aspen Dahl, 
Caner Bergheim and l andon l cntsch. 

Smashing Forehand! 
Cha ·e I ingmark folio'' s through and "atche for his 
opponent' return of his hard forehand hot. 

(I) 
.. c 

L.. 
0 
Q. 

Cl) 

36 SPORTS 

Cruising Up the Floor 
Jessi Giles brings the basketball up the noor at the Girls tate 
"A" Basketball Tournament. 

"How Should I Play This?" 
Mya Ma'\well squats down to check out the lie of her ball on 
the golf green during the Girls tate "A" Golflournamcnt. 



Gold metals aren't really made of gold. They're made of sweat, 
determination, and a hard-to-find alloy called guts . .. oan Gable 

Splittmg the Defense 
Marcus andcnBosch makes some moves to get pastl\~O Dakota Valley Panther 
defenders at the Boys State "A" Basketball rournament. 

Sideline Practice 
Jo h Gi les re ei"es practice naps from his center on the sideline during a home 
football game. 

It's All in the Attitude 
l .lsa Leighton finishes her gymnastic noor routine "ith a 
great pose and a great smile. 

Hitting the Pit 

(/) 

" 0 .., 
e ~ 
(I) 

ompeting in the Triple Jump at the tate" "Track & Field \lleet, J....}la Kasu ke 
reaches out to ma.,imi.tc her di tance 

SPORTS 37 



Mental Toushness and 
Strensth 
Hard Work Pays Off 

Meet Boys Girls 

Collignon Invite 3rd 1st 
Augustana Twilight 19th 14th 
Jesse James Invite 3rd 4th 
Milbank Invite 6th 3rd 
Bon Homme 3rd 1st 
West Central Invite 5th 2nd 
OAK XII Conference 8th 5th 
Region 3A 6th 3rd 
State Meet N/A 15th 

Boys Girls 
Coach's Leadership 

Jarred Hodges Amanda Rowland 
Hardest Worker 

Myles Dettmann Kaity Klosterman 
Most Improved 

Aspen Dahl Samantha Herman 
Most Valuable 

Ammon Hawkes Haile Streff 

Determination 
Carter Bergheim pu he himself to 
the end of his ra e. 

Pages By: Kyla Kasuske 

Photo Credits: Nancy 
Kasuske 

38 SPORTS 

State Bound 
The Girl ar ity I cam of (left to right) Anna lheophilus, amantha IIerman, 
llailcy StrefT, Kaity Klosterman, Amanda Rowland, and Kyla Kasuske poses \Vith 
e'l.citement after qualif)ing as a team for the 'itate Meet. 

They're Off! 
The Boys Var ity team of (left to right) Jarred I lodges, Ethan I latch, arter 
Bergheim, Myles Dettmann, Aspen Dahl, and Ammon llawkes takes ofT at the 
beginning of the Region Meet. 



Madison Bulldog Cross Country Team 
I ront Ro,~ : Kyla Kasuske, manda Rowland, shley ~tromberg, nne Knofc0nski, Rachel I lass. Rachel Blad.,Lyndsey Kessler, Kaulyn Klosterman, Lcxi Lent ch, 
!!ailey ~treff, Paige duRand!, and Samantha IIerman. 2nd Ro'': Aspen Dahl, Braeden Keller, Brady Schaefer, Ronan \ ich, I lijah Olson, Tim Ke sler, aner Bergheim, 
L\an Appelwick, Ashton ill , Lauren Keyes, Allison Bruns, Jcnn} Bernard, Savannah Dickey, luy Gors. 3rd Ro,~ : Morgan Briggs, Ally Gross, Anna Theophilus. 

mmon lla,~kcs, ick Kessler, Celina Ro,~land, Kaden Krusemark, Mata\\Ce Rattana\\ijit, Kendall AppeJ,~ick, Victoria Olson, Jenni Waba, Kar) n Dorris, Ra,en 
WallO\\ ingBull, Aleighna Williams, and September Johnson. Back Ro" : Balle) Mennis, ) les Dettmann, Braeden DeJabet, Jacob Brook , eamu Donelan, Landon 
Lentsch, I than I latch, Dy ian DeJong, Jarred I lodges. 

Focus 
Ammon l la\\kes keeps a trong, steady pace during his 
race. 

Bundle Up! 
Lyndsey Kessler and I e'l.t Lentsch \\niP up in a 
blanket at the chill} Dak XII meet. 

Mid- Race 
Bailey Mennis \\Orks hard to keep his pace 
dunng hi race 

Push to the Finish 
Rachel II~ . tride out to rea h the fini . h line. 

CROSS COUNTRY 39 



Back-2-Back State ChamPs 
11-1 Record 

State Champions 
Bac!,. Row: Ma" Hodgen, Connor, chull/, Tyler Tappe, Jacob l nterbrunner, pencer Monroe, Bear Shiplc:r, Davis Mathison, Michael Ricke, Jason Peters, /ach Johnson, 
raiten l ce ch, Joe Bund:r. rom icl en, K:r ler Cook, Caileb Reilly, Lance Lee, Ga' in Ronk, Mason •er:r. Darren s,,cnson, l anc /ingmark, Parker lee, !hom as Gors, 
Derek Bier chbach, AI Bier chba h, Kendra \'.'ie c, te\c Gor., 3rd Ro,,: Hunter Koenig, Da•id Pimentel, Lucas Mabcrr:r. Broci,. Minnacrt, od:r BrO\\n, AJ Peters, 

aw) er Miller, Daniel S\\Cn on, J\•er:r Williams, Brandon ha\\, Jon Rici.;e, ici,. Andresen, Matt Williams. Carson llunsle:r. Bre:rdon Fries£, olan Johnson, i Come., 
Jereu l.urz, Blaine Hare, Jaci.; Janl.;ord, Oakle:r Denne, Daniel Bounds, Mitch Williams, Josh Bernard, athan Ricke, Adam Roemen, 2nd Ro\\: Cayden Eliason, Claire 
Gor , l.) nd ey Kessler, Brad_ clson, ole Leighton, Brad HofT, Luke Palmquist, L.:rmann Wall,.er, Bra,ton tefTen, oah Guse, Do) le Bro\\n, Ale" Williams, Dane 
Gunderson, Jordan Pimentel, Da,id an heL, Joe:r Brandenburger, T:rler aim en, De" in Dre\\e., Josh Gile , Quentin McKinne:r. Katie Bergheim, Ania .·alcedo, Jenni 
Gile , front Row: ate Guthmiller, Austin l.ohsandt, Marcus VandenBo ch, Jaxon Jani.;e, Riley Jan!,.e, Jadon Janl,.e, Mason leighton, Andy omes, Joe Gors, Blal.;e 
Johnson. 

Stay Strong 
The defensive line looks to mai.;e the tackle again t the \'.e t entral Trojan . 

40 SPORTS Photos by: Karen Giles 

GetUp! 
Jaxon Jan!,.ejumps up to catch a pass in the Bulldogs' regular 
season game again t the Tea Area Titan . 



Awards 
Team MVP Mason Leighton 
Offensive MVP Jadon Janke 
Defensive MVP Marcus VandenBosch 

Dak-12 Conf. Mason Leighton 
Jadon Janke 
Noah Guse 
Austin Lohsandt 
Marcus VandenBosch 
Jaxon Janke 
Nate Guthmiller 
Riley Janke 

Dak-12 Conf. Honorable Mention 
Josh Giles 
Brad Hoff 

Championship Game! 
Quarterback Jo h Giles hand the ball off to Rile} Janke in 
the State Championship game against the Tea Area Titans. 
The Bulldogs '~ould go onto '~in 39-0 to defend their title. 

Pages by: Jessica Giles 

All-State 
Marcus VandenBosch 
Jadon Janke 
Jaxon Janke 
Mason Leighton 
Austin Lohsandt 
Nate Guthmiller 
Riley Janke 
Noah Guse 

Academic All State 
Riley Janke 
Mason Leighton 
Marcus VandenBosch 

Eyes on the Prize 
Mason Leighton looks to,~ards the end 
7one in the Bulldogs's playoff game 
against the t. fhomas More avaliers. 

Heads or 
Tails ? 

aptain Braxton 
teiTen, Riley 

Janke, Marcus 
VaandenBosch, 
andAu tin 
Loh andt go out 
for the coin to s. 

The Fac e 
Off 
Marcu Van­
den Bosch gets 
read} to take on 
the We t Central 
Trojan lineman 
in home football 
game. 

Season Results 
Opponent We They 
Dell Rapids 35 6 
Dakota Valley 35 13 
West Central 32 0 
Lennox 53 7 
Vermillion 42 6 
SF Christian 34 6 
Canton 46 15 
Tea Area 25 28 
Milbank 61 22 

PLAYOFFS 
Milbank 43 0 
St. Thomas More 35 19 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
Tea Area 39 0 

Noah or Coach Hodgen? 
oah Guse gi,es his be t oach Hodgen impre ion on the 

sideline during the game. 

FOOTBALL 41 



Pass. Set. Hit 
First State Appearance in 17 years 

5-4-3-2-1! 
The Lady Bulldogs chant a countdo,,n to \\arm up . leammates include 
(clock\,ise) icole Bro\\n ( 17), Kenna ighben, Claire ~toller, hania ~Ch\\cbach, 

aloric O\\Stnlp, I ily Monroe, Briana Steuemald, Kendra leighton, Jcnm Giles, 
Ra hel Co"\, Brittne} Wittmer, Jcnni Giles, and Jes~i Jiles. 

Making a Play 
hania ch,,ebach sets up a teammate 

dunng the tate A tournament in 
WatertO\\n. Maddie GeiT) look on. 

42 SPORTS 

Bench 
Encouragement 
Brittney Wittmer, Kenna ighbcn, and 
Jenm Giles }ell encouragement to their 
teammate from the idelines. 

GetUp! 
icole Bro\\n ( 17) and Maddie GciT) (7) go up for a block 

against Dakota Valley during the ~tate Championship game. 

Going for the Kill 
Jessi Giles ( 4) slams the ball do,,n against Bon 11om me on Day 2 of State A 
Voile) ball. Oli> ia Rud (II) and Valorie O\\Strup co>cr for Jcssi . 



Coach Approval 
Coach Kratovil celebrates on the 
idelinc during the Bon llomme game 

of the tate A Tournament as the Lady You Got It, Val! 
Bulldogs win a point. Behind her, Lily Valorie owstrup passes the ball as teammate laire toller 
'vlonroe cheers the team on. (I 0) and Jessi Gi les ( 4) look on. 

Serves Up! 
Olivia Rud gets ready to erve the ball 
over the net. 

Awards 
MVP 
Most Improved 
Hustle Award 
OAK 12 Conference 

Olivia Rud 
Nicole Brown 
Shania Schwebach 
Olivia Rud 
Jessi Giles 
Shania Schwebach 

OAK 12 Honorable Mention 
Valerie Nowstrup 

1st Team All -State Jessi Giles 
Olivia Rud 

Academic All State Claire Stoller 
Lily Monroe 
Valerie Nowstrup 

SDVBCA Academic Team All-State 

7th Seed Beats Defending Champs 
I he !.ad; Bulldogs celebrate their hard-fought ''in against 
long-time rival • iom, Falls Christian. Teammates on the 
court include (clockwi e) Valorie owstrup (in bla k), Lily 
Monroe, Jessi Giles, Maddie ell), hania chwebach, and 

laire toller. 
Pages By. Claire S toller 
Photo Credits : Karen G1les 

Lady Bulldog State Volleyball 
Runner-Up Team 
(Back row I toR) C.oach Jcrricka Thompson, llead ( oach 
Jill Kratovil, Shania ch\\Cbach, Jessi Giles, Olivia Rud, 

icole Bro\vn, Briana ·teuemald, Jenni Giles, Maddie Gell), 
Kendra I cighton, Ally I cmhckc, Morgan Johnson, Coach 
Katie Wecldrc;cr (front row I toR) Morgan l lansen, Brittncy 
Wittmer, Claire Stoller, Valorie owstrup, Lily Monroe, 
Kenna ighhert, and Rachel Co:-.. 

Season Results 

Opponent We They 
Flandreau 3 0 
Dakota Valley 0 3 
Canton 3 0 
SF Christian 1 3 
Lennox 3 0 
Vermillion 3 0 
Beresford 3 0 
Clark/Willow Lake 2 0 
Deuel 2 0 
Deubrook 0 2 
Sisseton 2 0 
Tri-Valley 3 0 
Western Christ, lA 0 2 
Mt. Vernon/Plank. 2 1 
Hanson 2 0 
Warner 1 2 
West Central 2 3 
Tea 3 1 
Sioux Valley 3 0 
Garretson 3 0 
Milbank 3 0 
Vermillion 0 2 
Dell Rapids 2 0 
Elk Point--Jefferson 0 2 
Beresford 2 0 
Dell Rapids 3 0 
Elk Point--Jefferson 2 3 
Parkston 3 1 
Region 3A 
Garretson 3 0 
Baltic 3 1 

Sweet 16 Game 
St. Thomas More 3 0 

State A Games, Watertown 
SF Christian 3 2 
Bon Homme 3 0 
Dakota Valley 1 3 

VOLLEYBALL 43 



Tee Time 
2016-2017 Bulldog Golf Team 

Boy's Results 
Opponent Place 
Bradon Valley Tri 3rd 
West Central Tri 3rd 
Dakota Valley Invite 5th 
West Central Invite 7th 
Dell Rapids Invite 7th 
SFC Invite 9th 
Parkston Invite 9th 
Madison Invite 4th 
Brookings Invite 17th 
Tri-Valley 1st 
Roosevelt 2nd 
Oak XII Conference 6th 
Region 1 A 4th 
State Class A Tournament 

Team 11th 
Bryce Eimers 
Joey Poppens 
Heston Jorgenson 
Aaron Fiegen 
Riley Steffensen 

Seniors Rule! 
Bryce Eimers calculates his next hot. 

8th 
46th 
59th 
74th 
83rd 

Line it Up! 
Aaron l'iegen 
how e'\cellent 

form as he 
prepares him elf 
for a solid hot! 

Boys Bulldog Golf Team 
l eft to Right: Riley teffensen, aden llunslcy, Jerron DcJabet, Brady Christiansen, oach Liesinger, 
Blake Whitethorn, Tylor Lee, Keaton ighbcn, Colby Mennis, Braden I imers, lleston Jorgenson, Joey 
Poppcns, Bryce Eimer , Aaron Fiegen, Dillon Gross. 

Nice Shot! 
Joe) Poppcns holds his folio"' through and \\atches his ball. 

Awards 
MVP 
Most Improved 
Coach's Award 
Most Inspirational 
State Participant 

On to the Next Hole! 

Bryce Eimers 
Joey Poppens 
Aaron Fiegen 
Heston Jorgenson 
Bryce Eimers 
Joey Poppens 
Riley Steffensen 
Heston Jorgenson 
Aaron Fiegen 

44 SPORTS He t n Jorgen on pushes hi club to the next hole. 



Golf Time 
2016- 2017 Lady Bulldog Golf Team 

Girls Bulldog Golfleam 
Left to right :: Munira Jorayeva, I I ai ley L itho\en, Abby Palmquist, Morgan Johnson, hay Ia Rost, 
Rael)n Williams, Le'l.ie Roemen, I lcni Sims, fmil} Knuths, l iu) 1-llingson, Megan Bier~chbach, Mya 

Ma'" ell, Kelsey Gustaf, Jenni Waba. 

Eye on the Ball 
Rael)n V illiams keeps e'el)thing tight 
and straight ''hile lining up her ball. 

Fore! 
Jcnni Waba holds her perfect form after a nice hot. 

Girl's Results 
Opponent Place 
Lennox 2nd 

Vermillion 2nd 

Milbank Invite 2nd 

Dell Rapids Invite 6th 
West Central 2nd 

Brookings/Watertown/ 
Mitchell 3rd 

Madison Invite 3rd 
Vermillion Invite 3rd 
DAC XII Conference 7th 

Region 1A 1st 
State Class A Tournament 

Team 11th 
Emily Knuths 23rd 
Mya Maxwell 35th 

Kelsey Gustaf 54th 
Elizabeth Ellingson 58th 

Jenni Waba 80th 

Awards 
MVP Emily Knuths 
Most Improved Mya Maxwell 
Coach's Award Jenni Waba 
Up & Coming Kelsey Gustaf 
Most Inspirational Lizzy Ellingson 
State Participant Emily Knuths 

Mya Maxwell 
Elizabeth Ellingson 

Assessing the 
Shot 
Lexie Roemen watche. her ball 
head to the green and is satisfied 
\\ith her hot. 

Kelsey Gustaf 
Jenni Waba 

Pages by: 
Jenni Giles 

GOLF 45 



In It To Win It 
With True Dedication 

Season Results 

State Place Qualifiers 
113 Colby Mennis 

132 Nolan Johnson 

138 Bailey Mennis 

145 Noah Guse 

152 Jarred Hodges 

195 Nate Guthmiller 

20WinCiub 
27-04 Noah Guse 

24-18 Truman Stoller 

30Win Club 
30-07 Bailey Mennis 

32-12 Nolan Johnson 

34-07 Nate Guthmiller 

35-13 Jarred Hodges 

38-09 Colby Mennis 

Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Hardest Worker 
JV Wrestler 

Noah Guse 
Jarred Hodges 
Bailey Mennis 
Sam Olson 

Outstanding Young Truman Stoller 
Bulldog Award Nate Guthmiller 
OAK XII Conference Jarred Hodges 

Bailey Mennis 
Nate Guthmiller 

OAK XII Honorable Mention 
Colby Mennis 

46 SPORTS 

We Love Our Coaches! 

Colby Mcnn1s nexe for the 
crowd as he celebrates a win 
during the Wrestling tate 
Tournament. 

••• 
·~ ~ ~ 

oach Waba (left) Coach Konechne (middle) and oa h T. Johnson along '~ith all of the other \Hestling 
coaches are an important part of the Wrestling Team. We are so proud of what they do to help our 
wre tiers become champion ! 

State 
Qualifiers 
This year's state 

qualifies \\Cre 

(left to right) 

Jarred I lodge , 

olan Johnson, 
Bailey Mennis, 

olby Mennis, 

oah Gu e, and 

ate Guthmiller. 



Maroon Man 

Stats by 
the Mats 
I h1s )Car's Wrestling 

Statisticians an: I lie 

(,chrcls (Jell), Je sica 

l .cighton, and l il} 

Monroe. 

Not So 
Fast! 
Baile) Mennis 

tries to escape his 

opponent during the 

2017 ">tate \\'rcstling 

Pinto Win 
Mr ">ha'' and this )ear's Madison ">quare Garden's Maroon Man stop to take a 
picture after the night' match. 

olan Johnson hopes to get the pin b) puumg his opponent into a cradle 

Madison Wrestling 
Back Row: Kaitl} n GrafT, AJ Peters, Jarred !lodges, Spencer Monroe, Jason Peters, olan John<;on, Braeden DeJabet, olb} 
Mennis, Cole 1 eighton, Donn} Price, ate Guthmiller, Luke Palmquist, Brandon ha\\, Daniel <;\\Cnson, Preston '>mithers, 
I hom as eppala, Mason Lebeda, Sawyer Miller, ilki Peters, Middle RO\\: Jessica Leighton, Lnc elson, am 01 on, lruman 
Stoller, Bailey Mennis, oah Gusc, Ale" Williams, very William , athan Mapp, !than Bu lnes, I· lie Gehrcls, I ront Ro,, : 
lakcnric llarmdicrks, I i.uy lllingson, 1 il) Monroe, llaile} Del/cr, Sadie Kooiker, Briuncy 'Wittmer 

Pages By: Nikki Peters 

Photo Credits: Kim Dirks 

WRE ST LING 4 7 



• 

• 

•• 

We~ve Got SPirit! 

Madison Square Garden 
Left t right: L.iuy !CIIingson, ikki Peters, Brinney Wittmer, Kaitlyn GrafT, adie Kooiker, and rK Harmdierks smile for a 
picture before the annual Madi on quare Garden \Hestling match under the spotlight. 

Back to Back Champs! 

48 SPORTS 
Football cheerleaders Jenni Giles (left), Lyndsey Ke slcr, Ania alcedo, Katie Bergheim, ayden Eliason, and laire or all pose for a 
picture at the Dakota Dome in Vermillion. 



Spirit of Six 
The basketball cheerleaders \von the pirit of Six a\vard at the Girls' tate Basketball Tournament. The) are (left to 
right) Ama alcedo, Rachel Black, Claire Gors, l.)nd e) Kes ler, Katie Bergheim, and Ka .. ) Tieman. 

Flying High 
Katie Bergheim jump high at the Girls tate Basketball 
Tournament. 

Let's Go Bulldogs! 
Kass) Tieman (above) help the 
crO\\d cheer on the Bulldog at the 
Girls' tate Ba ketball Tournament. 

Pages By: Nikki Peters 

Photo Credits: Karen Giles 

We've Got Spirit 
Left to right: L)nd e) Kessler, Ani a 

alcedo, Katie Bergheim, Jenni 
Gile , a) den Eliason, and laire 
Gors all cheered on the Bulldog at 
a home football game. 

CHEERLEADING 49 



2016-2017 GYmnastics 
Madis on 
Bulldog 
Gymnastics 
Team 
Back Ro'' · Coach 
Dos,ett, II) Balogh. 
·a) den I li~ on, 

Jenm Waba, Morgan 
llanscn, Kars:,. n 
Dorri. , Mata\>ee 
Rattana" ijit, Coach 
Blom 

Middle Ro'' . Taclor 
<:;mnh, Jenm Glle . 
·hama ch\\ebach, 
Rae I) n William , 

ophm VandenBosch 
Front Ro\\: K} he 
Krusemark, 01 i' 1a 
Flemming, Raena 
Ro t, 1.1'.7) Gors, II) 

ahr 

Photo Credits: 
Karen Giles 

Thumbs Up! 
Jenni Waba, Raelyn Williams, and El a Leighton pose for a quick picture 
at tate while they cheer on their teammates. 

Tired Shania! 
hania chwebach take a nice nap betvveen event at a aturday meet. 

Working 
Hard! 
Raelyn i 

holding dO\\on 

the mat while 

mentally pre­

paring herself 

for her routines 

50 SPORTS Pages by: Jenni Giles and Shania Schwebach 



Don't Move! 
Jenni ile wait for her routine 

to begin. 

Balance! 
Morgan Han en doc a perfect jump on the beam! 

The Final 
Routine! 
Cay den 

Eliason hug 

oach Maridee 

Do ett after 

the senior 

sticks her 

final beam 

routine of her 

gymnastics 

career. 

State Champions! 
The gymnastic team of Raena Ro t (left), Kylie Kru emark, Morgan Han en, Jenni Waba, 
Taelor mith, ayden lia on, Jenni Gile , hania chwebach, I a Leighton, Raelyn Wil­
liam , Ally ahr, lzzy Gor , Olivia Flemming, oach BJorn, and oach Do ett celebrate 
their 20th state title over a period of23 year . 

2017 STATE 
MEET RESULTS 

VAULT 

l t: Jenni ilc 9.3 
2nd: hania ch~ebach 9.05 

13th: Ally ahr .675 
23rd: Morgan Han en 8.5 

25th: Jenni Waba 8.4 

BARS 

3rd: Jenni ile 
6th: hania chwebach and 

Iivia Flemming .375 
ll th: Morgan Han en 8.075 

BEAM 

2nd: Jenni Gile 9.25 
5th: hania ch\ ebach .725 

8th: Morgan Han en 8.65 
ll th ayden lia on 8.35 
22nd Raena Ro t 7.875 

29th Raelyn William 7.4 

FLOOR 

t: Jenni ile 9.525 
5th hania chwebach 9.125 

8th Morgan Han en 9.05 
16th Izzy or .575 

19th Jenni Waba .475 
24th I a Leighton 8.325 

ALL-AROUND 

1 t: Jenni Gile 36. 75 
4th: hania chvvebach 35.275 

9th Morgan Han en 34.275 

ALLTOURNAMENTTEAM 

Shania Schwebach, Jenni Giles, 
Morgan Hansen 

MVP- Jenni Gile 
MOST IMPROVED- Morgan Han en 

HARDEST WORKERS- El a 

Leighton, Taelor mith 

ACADEMIC ALL S TATE· 

ayden El ia on 

GYMNASTICS 51 



Season Results 
Opponent 
Elk Point-Jefferson 
Tri Valley 
Lennox 
Beresford 
Sioux Valley 
Chester Area 
Tea Area 
West Central 
St. Thomas More 
Dell Rapids 
SF Christian 
Minot NO 
Lennox 
Pipestone, MN 
Dell Rapids 
Chamberlain 
Canton 
Vermillion 
Da ota Valley 
Milbank Area 
Region 3A 
Flandreau 
Sweet Sixteen 
Hot Springs 

We 
61 
44 
56 
60 
67 
68 
56 
56 
46 
57 
67 
72 
59 
90 
77 
62 
72 
53 
64 
80 

70 

67 
State Tournament 
Dakota Valley 56 

50 
65 

SF Christian 
Tea Area 

Awards 

They 
58 
55 
43 
21 
53 
57 
48 
48 
36 
58 
64 
75 
38 
62 
68 
56 
59 
74 
55 
51 

52 

30 

47 
39 
72 

ost Valuable ason leighton 
Offensive Aaron Fiegen 

II State 

52 SPORTS 

arcus VandenBosch 
Riley Jan e 
Austin lohsandt 
Jaxon Jan e 
Doyle Brown 

arcus VandenBosch 
Aaron Fiegen 

ason leighton 
Aaron Fiegen 

ason leighton 

Slam Dunk! 

Cash Money 

The Bench Get Up! 



State Runner-UPs 
State Tournament: Back Where We Belong 

Varsity Bulldog Basketball 
(Back) (oach Matcrcse, Coa h lluska, Rile) Janke, Coach Rtcke, Josh Gtlcs, aron I iegen, Jadon Janke, Do)le BrO\\n, \ita on I et)!hton. ustin Loh andt. Marcu 
VandenBosch, Lli GciT}, Jaxon Janke, aden llunsle), Jerctt Lurz, lhomas Gor~. Caileb Reill), athan Ricke, Oli\ia . cott. Kie~ten Reunnk, Mace) Buchholl/ (middle) 

ic omcs. Brad) elson, ndre\\ Come, Joe Gor (front) Claire Gor, Kas >Tieman. Rachel Black, Ania Guadalupe 'alcedo. Katie Bergheim. L)nd C) Kessler 

Pitch A Tent 
Rtlc) Janke hit a big three in their ''in again. 1 the tou fall. C hri tian Charger;. 

Get Low! 
Josh Gile get read) to pia> big defense against the t. I homa. M re Ca,alier . 

Photo credits: Karen Giles 
Pages by: Jessica Giles BOYS BASKETBALL 53 



One Team~ One Dream 
Lady Bulldogs Work Together to Reach New Heights 

Game Face 
Valorie owstrup and Ky Ia Kasuske pose for the camera before a home game. 

Pull Up 
Jc si Giles stopsju t short of the defense to shoot a jump shot. 

Game Time 
Olivta Rud (24) soars above her opponent during the tip ofT. 

Pages By: Kyla Kasuske D - D - D Defens e! 
54 SPORTS Photo Cred1ts Nancy Kasuske and Karen Giles Kenna ighbert and Maddie CIT} prepare to play orne great defense. 



Lady Bulldogs 
Bad. rO\\: Peyton Bern, kl)' ·sa Jordahl, Morgan Bnggs, Bnana ";teuemald, Ra•en \VallO\\ ing Bull, 
Lexie Roemen, Kendra Leighton, Victoria Olson, Grace elson, Kile) Klein, Emma Kruger, Rachel I lass, 
1ari sa (,ran~ Middle ro,,: Oli,ia ugent, Oli,ia Rud, Jessi Giles, Maddie Gerry, Valorie O\\Strup. 

K)' Ia Kasuske, Kenna ighbert, nna I hcophilus, I rin Englert. I rom fO\\; Claire Gors, Katie Bergheim, 
l mdse) Kessler, Ra he I Black, Ani a ";alcedo, and Kassy Tieman. 

Warm-Up 
Anna Theophilu stretches out on a foam roller as she prepare for a game at the tate Tournament. 

Focus Is 
Key 

icole Bro\\ n 

concentrates on 

the hoop as she 

goes in for the 

Ia) up. 

Making a 
Play 
Kendra Leighton 

passes the 

ball to Briana 

Steuerwald in the 

first game of the 

Girl's State "A" 

loumamcnt. 

Season Results 
Opponent 
Elk Point Jefferson 
Tri-Valley 
Lennox 
Beresford 
Sioux Valley 
Castlewood 
Redfield/Doland 
Pipestone 
Vermillion 
Flandreau 
SF Christian 
Lennox 
Tea Area 
Vermillion 
Milbank Area 
West Central 
Hanson 
Canton 
Dell Rapids 
Dakota Valley 

Region 3A 
Garretson 
Flandreau 
McCook Central 

We 
56 
60 
62 
42 
65 
49 
55 
40 
42 
54 
62 
52 
50 
37 
59 
54 
71 
57 
54 
57 

44 
63 
52 

State " A" Tournament 

They 
37 
34 
66 
30 
39 
42 
32 
50 
40 
49 
66 
54 
55 
56 
45 
43 
53 
34 
61 
48 

20 
51 
49 

St. Thomas Moore 57 32 
Little Wound 55 38 
Hamlin 54 63 

Awards 
Offensive 
Defensive 
Sportsmanship Award 

Bulldog Award 
Unsung Heroes 

Energizer Award 
1st Team All-State 

Jessi Giles 

Jessi Giles 
Nicole Brown 
Kyla Kasuske 
Olivia Rud 
Valorie Nowstrup 
Kenna Nighbert 
Maddie Gerry 
Anna Theophilus 

OAK XII Cont. 1st Team 
Jessi Giles 

OAK XII Conf. 3rd Team 
Nicole Brown 

OAK XII Honorable Mention 
Olivia Rud 

Academic All State 
Kyla Kasuske & Valorie Nowstrup 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 55 



Bulldoss at the Net 
Girl's Results 

Opponent Win Loss 
Spearfish 7 2 
RC Christian 8 1 
St. Thomas More 1 8 
!Aberdeen Roncalli 9 0 
Milbank 9 0 
SF Roosevelt 8 1 
SF Lincoln 0 9 
Brookings 9 0 
Huron 9 0 
Pierre 8 1 
!Yankton 8 1 
!Aberdeen Central 8 1 
!Vermillion 9 0 
!Yankton 8 1 
Brandon Valley 8 1 
Watertown 3 6 
!Vermillion 8 1 
Mitchell 9 0 
SF Washington 7 2 

State Tournament 6th Place 

Ready to Serve It Up 
Ella Graham concentrates on hO\~ hard and where she \~ants 
to place her serve. 

56 SPORTS 

Lady Bulldog Tennis Team 
oach taiger (back), Mya Maxwell, Morgan Wray, Lacee Fedeler, Ella Graham, Eleonore Valente, 

Alyssa Jones, Emma Kruger, Coach Graham, Ailin Montgomery (middle), l::mily VanLiere, Kennedy 
Kern, Ashley Aguirre, C Graham, Lily Wolff, Ri ley Callies (front), uzie Vo s, Taylor Overby, Megan 
Bier chbach, ophia Rassmusseo, and Fiona Donelan. 

We Are the Team 
Morgan Wray and Lacee Fedeler congratulate each other on a well earned point during their Flight 2 
Double match. 



Flight Three Dou~les 
Da\ld Pimentel and Bl)ce Eimers take the court at the State Boy\ I ennis rournamcnt. lheir team 

finished in 9th place. 

Slamming Forehand 
Derek Bierschbach puts all his strength behind this awesome forehand and his opponent i. unable to 
return it. Point Derek. 

A Strong Forehand 
Ke~m Shan returns a volley to his opponent at a home match. 
Ke\in made histol) \\Jth a second place finish at the state 
tournament in Flight One Singles. 

Boy's State Results 
Flight One Singles: 
2nd Place: Kevin Shan 

Flight Three Doubles: 
9th Place: David Pimentel 

Bryce Eimers 

Team: 13th Place 

• 

Bulldog Tennis Team 
Jerron DeJabet (back left), Bryce Limcrs, Marcu. 
VandenBosch, Blake Kennington, oach Bundy, Meg n 
Bund:r (front left), David Pimentel, Derek Biers hbach, Ke' in 

han, and ick Kessler. 

TENNIS 57 



State "A" Results 

1600m Rcla) 

1 riple Jump 
-lOOm Rela) 

1st 
Jcnni (Jib 

llailc} tro.:IT 
nna I heophilus 

Oli,ia Rud 
JaC~.on Janl..e 
Mason l etghton 
Jadon Janl..c 
Jo h Giles 
JaC~.on Janke 

1nd 
200m Run Oh\ ta Rud 
Pole ault Jenni ,ilcs 
Long Jump JaC~.on Janke 

3rd 
edle) Rela} Taclor ~mith 

-lOOm Run 
300m llurdle. 
Pole Vault 
lnple Jump 

Triple Jump 
3200m Rela) 

Medic) Rcla) 

Kendra L etght n 
Jenni C.ilc. 

nna Thcophilus 
()Ji,ia Rud 
Je si Giles 
."hania ~Ch\\Cbach 
Jadon Janl..e 

4th 
Claire ·toller 
Anna Theophilus 
Je si Giles 
Jenni Giles 
Haile) treff 

sth 
Mason L eighton 
Josh Giles 
Jadon Janke 
Doyle BrO\\n 

ftth 
Iaelor mith 
Jessi Giles 
Kendra Leighton 
Olivia Rud 
Haile> tretr 

oah uuse 

Dakota XD Conierenc:e 
irl'. - 2nd Boy's - 4th 

Region 3A Meet 
Girl'. - han1pion Bo) 's - 3rd 

State "A" Meet 
Girl's - I st Boy's - 3rd 

AWARDS 
Most Valuable JaC~.on Janl..e 

Oli,ia Rud 
Mason Leighton 
Rile} Janke 
Claire toller 
Kyla Ka uske 
Haile} Streff 

amantha Herman 

58 SPORTS 

Clearing the Bar 
t\mmon I! a\\ ke pO\\ers up and O\er 
the pole 'ault bar. 

Anchor leg 
Doyle Bro" n l..eeps his focus on the 
finish line at the state track meet. 

Coming Down the Home Stretch 
Kait) Klosterman fini shes her race. 

Go Josh! 
Josh Giles takes off strong before receiving the baton from Mason leighton. 



First Girl~s ChamPionsh 
Girls - 1st place, Boys 3rd place 

In the Zone 
Cailcb Rei lly runs the 110 meter hurd les at Madison's 
Barker Relays. lie placed second in the event. 

Hurdle Time 
Jessi Giles glides over the hurdle at the ioux Falls 0' orman Innovational Meet. Jessi beats out there t 
of the field for fir t place in the 100 meter hurdles. 

Hitting the Sand 
Claire toller succe fully land one of her jump at the tate 'A' Track Meet. 
Claire placed 4th in the Triple Jump. 

Careful Preparation 
El a Leighton concentrate and 
mentally runs through her pole vault 
routine. 

Photo credits: Karen Giles 

TRACK 59 



Lady Bulldog Softball 
Softball Results 

Opponent We They 
Garrestson 1 9 
Lennox 1 15 
Harrisburg 0 14 
Luverne, MN 1 13 
Watertown 1 12 
Yankton 4 12 
Garretson 5 9 
Tea 0 12 
Dell Rapids 4 14 
BFC 1 15 
Watertown 0 13 
Yankton 2 10 
BFC Scrimmage 1 7 

Softball Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Clutch Player 

Rookie of the Year 

Bulldog Pride 
Most Coachable 

Kendra Leighton 
Hannah Sims 
Hannah Kruger 
Rachel Cox 
Peyton Bern 

Sydney Johnson 
Kaitlyn Graft 
Claire Boyko 

Utility Award Hannah Sims 
Hailey Uithoven 
Kaitlyn Graff 

Iron Woman Award Alexa Goldammer 
Kaitlyn Meadows 

Varsity Softball Team 
I ell to Right- Bad. ro\\: Coach II aile) II anson, Coach Sarah Erickson, ~torm) Mette, llannah Kruger, 
I indSC) Kessler, lexa Goldammer, Kendra Leighton, Alex)s Wilt, Coach Duran, Coach Kelsey Johnson, 
I ront r!l\\ : Kaitl)n Grafl~ Pc)tOn Bern, llailc) l itho\en, Callie Bursing, and llannah Sims 

Keep Your Eye on the Ball! 
Peyton Bern (abo\ e) sta) s focused on the ball 
dunng a home soflball game. 

Say Cheese! 
I indse) Dockendorf and L) ndSC) Kessler (top 
right) smile quick!} for a picture before a game. 

Set and Ready 
Stormy Mette (right) is all C)eS for a ground 
ball' 

Batter, Batter, Swing! 

60 SPORTS 
Ka!ll}n (,ran· (I ell) focuses and gets ready to hit 

Softball page by Nikki Peters the ball at a home softball game. 



Bulldos Baseball 

Varsity Baseuall Team 
Left Bad.: Marcus VandenBosch, Tim I rochlich, T) ler I appe, Joe} Poppens, Kob} Christiansen, Matt Williams, Cadcn lfunsle;, Josh Bernard, Coach Jon I orstcr, 
Left I ront: oah Guse, Oaklo.:} Denne, Bai le; Mennis, Brock Minnaert, Rile} Janke, Dillon Gross, Brad} elson, Josh Giles, ~cth l hennis 

Eye on the Ball 
Marcus VandenBosch S\~ings at the 

pitch in the Bulldogs double-header 

ba eball game. 

Hit&Run! 
Oaklc; Denne lines up his bat to bunt 
the in oming pitch in the Bulldog's 
~ictof) . 

Baseball Awards 

Most Valuable: 
Josh Giles 

Pitcher of the Year: 
Josh Giles 

Most Improved: 
Oakley Denne 

Offensive Player: 
Riley Janke 

Defensive Player: 
Noah Guse 

Newcomer of the Year: 
Brock Minnaert 

Academic All-State: 
Riley Janke 
Marcus VandenBosch 

All Region Team: 
Josh Giles 
Riley Janke 

Strike Three! 
Josh Gi les \~inds up to strike out a batter 
in their game against the Oldham-Ramona 
Rutland Raider . . 

Baseball page by: Jessica Giles 
Baseball Photos: Karen Giles 

SOF TBALL/ BASEBALL 61 



Going for the Gold at State 

State Footllall Champions 
Top Ph to: Back Row: Ma'\ Hodgen, Connor chull/, lyler 
Iappe, Jacob Unterbrunner, penccr Monroe, Bear Shipley, 
Davis Mathison, Michael Ricke, Jason Peters, Zach Johnson, 
Taiten Leesch, Joe Bundy, Tom iclsen, Kyler Cook, aileb 
Reilly, Lance Lee, Gavin Ronk, Mason Avery, Darren 
s,~cns n, lane Zingmark, Parker Lee, rhomas Gors, Derek 
Bierschbach, AI Bierschbach, Kendra Wiese, . teve Gors, 3rd 
Row: llunter Koenig, David Pimentel, Lucas Maberry, Brock 
Minnaert, Cody Bro,~n. AJ Peters, Sawyer Miller, Daniel 
s,~enson, Avery Williams, Brandon Shaw, Jon Ricke, ick 
Andresen, Mall Williams, ar on Hunsley, Bre}don i'riev, 

olan Johnson, ic orne , Jerett Lurz, Blaine llare, Jack 
Jankord, Oakley Denne, Daniel Bounds, Mit h William , Josh 
Bernard, athan Ricke, Adam Roemen, 2nd Ro\\ : a} den 
I lia on, Claire Gors, L) ndse} Kes. lcr, Brad) elson, Cole 
Leighton, Brad HolT, Luke Palmquist, l.}mann Walker, 
Bra.'\ton tefTen, oah Guse, Do}le Brown, Alex Williams, 
Dane Gunderson, Jordan Pimentel, David Sanchez, Joe} 
Brandenburger, Tyler almen, Devin Dre,~es, Josh Giles, 
Quentin McKinne), Katie Bergheim, Ania alcedo, Jenni 
Giles, Front Row: ate Guthmiller, Austin Lohsandt, Marcus 
VandenBosch, Ja'\on Janke, Rile} Janke, Jadon Janke, Mason 
Leighton, Andy Comes, Joe Gors, Blake Johnson. 

State Girl 's Track and Field Champions 
Middle Photo: Coach ordts (ba k), Coach Bruna, oa h 
I Iegge, Je si Giles, Anna I heophilus, Victoria Olson, Claire 
·toller, llailey 'trefT, Rachel I lass, Jenni Giles, Olivia Rud, 

Taelor mith, Coach Kratovil, lz.l} Gor (front), Kylie 
Kru em ark, Ally ahr, Elsa Leighton, hania ch,vebach, 
'oach nterbrunner, and Coach Ericcson. 

State Gymnast ic Champions 
Bottom Photo: Raena Ro t (left), Kylie Kru emark, 
Morgan Han en, Jenni Waba, Taelor mith, ayden 
Eliason, Jenni Gile , hania chwebach, El a 
Leighton, Raelyn Williams, Ally ahr, lzzy Gors, 
Olivia Flemming, oach Blom, and oach Do ett. 

62 SPORTS 



State Girl's Basket11all - 6th Place Team 
Coach Michelson (Jell), Peyton Bern, Morgan Briggs, Marissa GrafT, Briana Steuemald, Kendra 
Leighton, Maddie GeiT), Kenna ighbert, Olivia Rud, Kyla Kasuske, icole Bro\~n. Valorie O\\Strup, 
Jc>>i Giles, Anna Thcophilus, Rachel I lass, Olivia ugcnt, Jclyssa Jordahl, Coach Unterbrunner, Coach 
I risby-Grillin. 

State Boy's Basketuall Runner-Up Team 
(Back) Coach Materesc, Coach lluska, Riley JanJ..e, Coach Ricke, Josh Giles, Aaron Fiegcn, Jadon Janke, 
Doyle Brown, Mason Leighton, Austin Lohsandt, Marcus VandenBosch, Lli Gerry, Jaxon Janke, Caden 
llunsley, Jcrctt Lurz, Thomas Gors, Cailcb Reilly, athan Ricke, Olivia Scott, Kiersten Reurink, Macey 
Buchholt7 (middle) Nic Comes, Brady Nelson, Andre\~ Comes, Joe Gors (front) laire Gors, Kass) 
fieman, Rachel Black, Ania Guadalupe alcedo, Katie Bergheim, Lyndsey Kessler 

Basket11all Cheerleaders- Spirit of Six Award 
Ama Salcedo (Jell), Lyndsey Kessler, Katie Bergheim, Rachel 
BlacJ.., Cla1re (,ors, and Kass) Tieman 

State Girl's Tennis - 6th Place Team 
oach ,raham (left), Morgan Wray, C ' Graham, I leonore 

Valente, I lla Graham, Lacec l·cdcler, Mya Maxwell, and 
Lmma Kruger. 

State Volleyl1all Runner-Up Team 
(Back rO\~) Coach JcrricJ..a I hompson, I lead oach Jill 
Kratovil, hania 'chwebach, Jessi Giles, Olivia Rud, icole 
Brown, Briana Steuerwald, Jenni Giles, Maddie GeiT), 
Kendra leighton, Ally lcmbcJ..e, Morgan Johnson, Coach 
Katie V.ecldrc)er (front row) Morgan llansen, Brittncy 
Wittmer, laire Stoller, Valorie O\~strup, l ily Monroe, 
Kenna ighbert, and Rachel Cm .. 

State Wrestling Qualifiers 
olan John. on (Jell), ate Guthmiller, Bailey Mennis, oah 

Guse, olb; Menni . , and Jarred I lodges. 

State Cross Country Participants 
Anna Theophilus (Jell), Rachel I lass, Kail) Klo terrnan, 
Samantha Hern1an, mmon Ha,~ke , K:rla Kasu ke, manda 
Ro,vland, Haile) trefT, K rs;n Dorris 

STATE APPEARANCES 63 



Better Than Gold 
Wisdom is better than silver or gold ... sob Marley 

Rocket Ready! 
Destin} I dick and Mariah Johnson are read} to fire ofT their 
rockeh fi r E.arth & c pace c c1en e cia .. 

(I) 
u ·-

64 ACADEMICS 

Study Group 
Jordon LaPlante (lef1), Maddie Pauli, Will Lliason, lsaa Mc}Cr, and ic-lcis Reece share mformation in 
the1r stud} group. 

"Do I Have to Get Out?" 
Cod) Kuusela likes his Ph} sic's cardboard boat so much he 
tells ustin 01 on he doesn' t \\ant to get out of it. 

Derek, You Do the Work 
Boat mate Ethan Hatch (lcf1) and Garrett Jankord enjo} their 
Ph} sic cardboard boat ride \\hilc Derek Bier chbach seems to 
be doing all of the paddling. 



Taking a Break 
Allison Iembcke takes out her ear phone · for a photo op and a break from studying. 

Rocket Retrieval 
Myles Dellmann succe sfully retncves his rocket during the 
final project for Eanh & Space cience clas . 

Artis Fun! 
What Is Brady Watching? Anahi Perez-Lopez finishe her final projects for An cia . 

-· n 
(/) 

Ramsey Leighton (left) looks a lillie sleep} \\hile Brad} Chri tiansen is \\ide awake 
and really into whatever is up on hi computer. ACADEMICS 65 



Paddle Faster 
od) Kuu cia and u tin Olson use their expenise in rO\\ ing to gain on the leaders 

of the boat race 

Just Cruisin' 
Derek Bierschbach (left), Garrett Jankord, and Ethan I latch rO\\ next to Austin 
Olson \\hO is retrie\ing the buoys u ed to make the course. 

66 ACADEMICS 

Wait Up! 
Riley Janke and 
Austin Lohsandt 
(left) tl) their best 
to catch up in the 
race, but their 
O\ ersized boat 
hold them bad .. 

We 
Surrender 
Cod} Kuusela 
(right) \~aves 
his ''hitc flag 
in surrender. lie 
brought it just 
his case his boat 
sank. 

Abandon Ship! 
The struggles continue for the team of l'mily Warns (left), Amber Buskne s, and 
Ella Graham as the} feel the shock of the cold water in their submerging boat. 

Victory 
l.il) Monroe and K} Ia Kasu ke celebrate their \ictol) as the) arc the first group to 
glide into the shoreline. 

Back to the 
Drawing 
Board 
Austin Loh andt 

drags his sogg} 

boat back to his 

truck foliO\\ ing 

the boat race. 



PhYsics Boat Race 
A Battle to the Finish Line 

Land-Ho! 

Boat Racers 
The Physic clas 
of(left to right) 
!:mily Warns, Lila 
Graham, Amber 
Bu kness, Mr. 
Hodgen, Riley 
Janke, Austin 
l.oh. andt, £than 
Hatch, Garrett 
Jankord, Derek 
Bierschbach, 
Au tm Olson, 

ody Kuusela, 
Kyla Ka u ke, 
Lily. Monroe, 
Hailey. Streff, and 
Kaity Klosterman 
line thc1r boats 
up before gettmg 
into the water. 

The truggles for the team of [ lla Graham (left), Amber Buskne s, and Lmily. Warn 
begin before even making it to the lake. The team underestimated the size ofthe1r 
boat, leaving them stranded at the school. 

Ready, Set, Go! 
Mr. Hodgen looks on as the annual Phy ic Boat Race begins. 

Stay Afloat 
llaile} treff and Kaity Klosterman paddle hard to tr} and take the lead. 

Pages By: Kyla Kasuske 
Photo Credits: Nancy Kasuske 

PHYSICS - BOAT RACES 67 



68 ACADEMICS 

KeeP on Workin • 
Ag Structures & Projects 

Precision is Key 
Tim Huth (above) works on mea unng a board so that 11 will be JU t the nght s1ze 
for h1s prOJeCt. While woodwork mg. 11 IS very 1mponantthat all of the boards arc 
cut to prec1sely the nght measurement so that everythmg will fit together perfectly 
For h1s proJeCt, Tim made a very nice two per on bench 

Baby Bottom Smooth 
Landon Lentsch (top left) uses the belt sander to mooth out a board for his prOJect 

smg the knowledge that he learned in class. he knows that sanding will give h1 
proJect a much cleaner finish . 

ArtinAG! 
Brady hristJansen (left) \\Orks on con tructmg a sea oner out ofp1pe cleaners for 
his last Wildlife and Fishenes ass1gnment. Although 11 may seem hke an easy task, 
Brady w1ll assure you that makmg both h1s sea oner and k1llcr whale wa not a 
easy a 11 looks. G od thmg he had help from Elsa Le1ghton! 



Inspection Time! 
Brady elson (lefl.) and Mr. f ntz (nght) both tnspect Brady's 
Ag tructures proJect afl.er he fintshed butldmg tt. It looks hke 
Brady did a pretty good JOb because his prOJeCt looks great 1 

Helpful Helpers 
tck Andresen (lefl.), Ally Lembcke, and torrny Melle all take a break from helptng tkkt Peters stam 

her doghouse to pose for a ptcture Afl.er all three of them had fintshed thetr mdtvidual prOJects, Mr. fritz 
had (as he hkes to call tl) volun-told them to help tkki fini h staming her doghou c. In the end, they all 
dtd a very good job and now the prOJCCt looks great thanks to their help! 

Last Minute Touch-Ups • 
Oakley Denne worh on some last mmute touch-ups on the last day of class work time to finish up his project. Although 11> not shO\\n, Oakley mcluded some really cool 
LED lights into his prOJeCt that really make 11 stand outt 

Pages by: Nikki Peters AG STRUCTURES · PROJECTS 69 



Preparing to launch 
David anchez (above) and [ li JCIT) (belov•) both put their rocket on the launch 
pad and connect the rocket to the laun h button. 

70 ACADEMICS Pages by: Nikki Peters 

Rocket Time! 
Wiatt I h•el} and Baile) Mcnnis both hold the1r rockets vvhile waiting for the1r turn 
to launch. Each student was given a rocket kit and required to build and constuct the 
rod.ct. I fthe) built it correctly, their rocket should take off correct I). 

Preparing the Rocket 
David anchez (left), 1) ler Salmen, and Jonathon fl)ingllorse all make the tough 
decision between putting a full charge or half charge rocket engine. 



Blast Off! 
Earth & Space Science Students Launch Rockets 

TakeOff 
Jared llarsma watches as his rocket is launched from the launch pad as a part of the Earth & • pace class's final project. 

Rocket Fliers 
Andreea Idea (left), Emma Martin, 
and Araina Crensha\\ all mile before a 
picture before the} launch their rockets 
for the first time. BeiO\\, is there ult 
oflaunching the rockets and ''hat the) 
look like aflemard. The para hutc can 
be reloaded to launch again. 

EARTH & SPACE - ROCKETS 71 



Friends of Gold 
Ladies of the Homecoming Royalty Court 
Lily Monroe (left), a~annah Miller, Kyla Ka uske, Hailey 

trefT, and Paige duRandtlook beautiful in their e\ening 
go\\ns at th.: Homecoming Coronation. K)la has just been 
cro\~ned I lome ommg Queen. 

Attention, Everyone 
oach unterbrunner, Jenni Giles, Jessi Gile , and hania 
ch\\ebach enjo) ing \~atching an e~ent at a h me track meet. 

• 5 

72 PEOPLE 

lAm Okay! 
Adam Peak hows that he is happ) and very okay \~ith 
graduating from Madison High chool. 

We Wait and Wait 
oah Guse and Dane Gunderson pend time on their phones 

\Vhile waiting for graduation ceremonies to begin. 



Make new friends, but keep the old; 
those are silver, these are gold. -- Joseph Perry 

Perfect We.ather for Rockets 
Solom n Shahan and Thomas Bulfer are ready to fire ofT their rocket for Larth & 

pace Science cla~s. 

Boys State Basket11all Fans 
Enjoying a time out at a tate basketball game i (back) Victoria lson, Jenni 
Gile , hania chwcbach, Je si ile , Ally Gross, Anna Theophilus, (front) Raelyn 
William , Kennedy Janke, and Jenni Waba. 

MHS's Newest Cheerleader 
Mr. Shaw does a little cheer after getting into a cheerlcading 
outfit for a homecommg relay. 

She's Attacking Me!!! 

a a 

Ella raham (left) u e her tennis racket to attack Lacee Fedeler \~ho u es her 
tennis ra ket to defend herself. 

PEOPLE 73 



We Had to be Early, Why177 
Junior graduation escorts lisa I eighton (left), Jcssi Giles, Shania ch\\ebach, Jenni 
Gile , and Oli\ ia Rud check their phones to pass the time before graduation start . 

We Out 
Mcmhers of the Class of2017 strike a poe \\hilc eagerl) 
\\allmg to \\alk across the tage on graduation da) 
Back RO\\ Amber Buskncss, L)ndse) Kessler, K)la Kasu ke, 
[ lla Graham, and [mil) Warns 
I rom RO\\ Katie Bergheim, Lexi l entsch, laire . toller, and 
Rachel Black 

Lady Bulldoqs 
The tarte for tne Lad) Bulldogs 
Basketball team, OJi..,ia Rud, icole 
BrO\\n, Je i Giles, K)la Kasu ke and 
Valorie O\\Strup, \\ait for the Varsit) 
game to start. 

Pages By: Kyla Kasuske 

74 CANDIDS 

Photo Bomb! 
amantha Herman and Claire Stoller (right), dressed up as 'nerds', take a picture a 

Mr. Sha\\ runs b) to photo homh them. 

Here's How We Launch It 
Mr. 5\\enson hO\\S Jared llarsma hO\\ to launch hi science rocket. 



Candid Photos 
Stay Golden 

Study Break 
All> Gross (left) and Anna Theophilus take a break while doing ome h mework. 

It Just 
Doesn't 
Work 
Eric el on gets 
a little frustrated 
with hisAg 

tructure project 
in the Ag hop. 

Graduation 
Celevratlon! 
Derek 
Bierschbach 
(left), arrett 
Jankord, and 
Ethan Hatch 
crui e around 
the lake after 
completing the 
annual Physic 
Boat Race. 

Cheesln' 
Kenna ighbert (left) and Olivia Rud pose for a picture. 

Fairies in School'? 
Mr. hav~ (above) i dressed as a fairy a a result of the 
Hallov\een fund-rai er. tudents u ed their coin to vote him 
as one of the fa ull) members to dre up on Hallo"een. 

CANDIDS 75 



Kade Anderson Mason Avery Bailey Beck Amanda Bensen 

Peyton Bern Macie Booton 

Jacob Brooks Frank Bulfer Callie Bursing Steven Chapin 

Seth Christiansen Olivia Comes Ben Cruz Valdovinos Dylan DeJong Hailey Delzer 

Myles Dettmann Saige Dickey 

76 PEOPLE Dreysen Feldhaus Dawson Ferber Bryce Frantzen Kaleb Graff 



Class of 2020 
, :e.·. 

t'/1 •• 
Caroline Graham Kelsey Gustaf Morgan Hansen Jared Harsma Ashton Hawes 

Ammon Hawkes Amy Hopf Mandee Hyland Jack Jankord 

Dylan Johnson Jelyssa Jordahl Janaya Kaiser Katrina Kauffman 

Marissa Kearin Tessia Keller Nicholas Kessler Kiley Klein Isaiah Klockman 

Olivia Klockman Sadie Kooiker Emma Kruger Kaden Krusemark FRESHMEN 77 



Jordon LaPlante Michaelyn Larson Lance Lee Parker Lee Jessica Leighton 

Kendra Leighton Hannah LeMair Ashlie Martinez 

Mya Maxwell Conner McGowan Colby Mennis Isaac Meyer 

Nathan Meyer Sawyer Miller Brock Minnaert Spencer Monroe Ailin Montgomery 
,· ............. 
~· 

,_. ,~\ , -
.. ~ . 

. ~. 

Eric Nelson Grace Nelson Keaton Nighbert Olivia Nugent Logan Olesen 

78 PEOPLE Holly Olson Hope Olson Rahul Patel Madison Pauli 



Anthony Peters Kadenn Peterson Corey Poppen Lexie Roemen Sean Rollins 

Gavin Ronk Connor Schultz Thomas Seppala Presten Smithers Samuel Souter 

Briana Steuerwald Summer Stoltenberg Breanna Stout Tyler Streeter Willem Sunde 

Daniel Swenson Adam Swope Tyler Tappe Carlie Terrall Taylor Tesch 

Leah Tooker Madison Townsend Jacob Unterbrunner Mitchell Williams Lily Wolff 

Devin Yager Mary Yeager Lane Zingmark FRESHMEN 79 



Ashley Aguirre Elizabeth Aldridge Kendall Appelwick 

Tanner Bratager Blake Brown Doyle Brown 

Brady Christiansen Nicholas Comes Kyler Cook 

Dillon Dahl Jerron DeJabet Brittany Dirks 

Karsyn Dorris Devin Drewes Sarah Dyer 

80 PEOPLE 

Taylor Arneson 

Macey Buchholtz 

Rachel Cox 

Lindsey 
Dockendorf 

Randy Ebdrup 

Jacob Boyko 

Roxann Callies 

Araina Crenshaw 

Rory Donelan 

William Eliason 



Class of 20 II 

Erin Englert 

Blaine Hare 

September 
Johnson 

Alexander 
Laban-Maher 

Jonathon 
Flying Horse 

Kennedy Janke 

Heston Jorgenson 

Mason Lebeda 

Maddie Gerry Thomas Gors Evan Groce 

Hunter Johnson Mariah Johnson Nolan Johnson 

Blake Kennington Hunter Koenig Hannah Kruger 

Taiten Leesch Landon Lentsch Alexander Liesinger 

SOPHOMORES 81 



Jerett Lurz 

Kaitlyn Meadows 

Jordan Pimentel 

Shayla Rost 

Brandon Shaw 

82 PEOPLE 

Lucas Maberry 

Kortni Millikan 

Alexis Reece 

David Sanchez 

Bear Shipley 

Taran Martin 

Victoria Olson 

Caileb Reilly 

Lilian Schlechter 

Tavin 
Smith Havelaar 

Scott Mathison 

Jason Peters 

Kiersten Reurink 

Olivia Scott 

Jose Solis 

TreShan McKinney 

Jessica 
Pihlajamaki 

Jonathan Ricke 

Mitchell Selgestad 

Gracie Terrall 



Seth Thennis 

Raven 
Wallowing Bull 

Raelyn Williams 

Hailey Uithoven 

Kineasha Weaver 

Alexys Wilt 

Our Homework Is Done! 

Ryley Uthe Jennifer Waba Alex Walburg 

Aleighna Williams Alexander Williams Avery Williams 

Morgan Wray Mariela Zaragoza 

Bear hip ley, Brandon haw, and ic omes relax after finishing their a ignments in Mr. De Lauriers' peech cia . SOPHOMORES 83 



Andreea Aldea Nicholas Andresen Allison Balogh Derrick Becker Joshua Bernard 

Cora Brown Nicole Brown Thomas Bulfer Koby Christiansen Dylan Decker 

Breydon Friesz Timothy Froehlich Ruben Garcia Elle Gehrels Taylor Gerry 

84 PEOPLE Jennifer Giles Jessica Giles Joshua Giles Anthony Gosmire 



Class ot 2018 

Dillon Gross Landon Gulbranson 

Bradley Hoff Adm Hoffman Molli Hubbell Caden Hunsley Tim Huth 

Jadon Janke Jaxon Janke Bailie Johnson Chandra Johnson Dakota Johnson 

Morgan Johnson Hunter Kauffman Emily Knuths Jasmine LaValley JUNIORS 85 



Tatum Lee Elsa Leighton Ramsey Leighton Allison Lembcke Thomas Limmer 

Christina Maloney Elijah Malsom Jessica McDermott Dylan McKee Quentin McKinney 

Kadin Payne Anahi Perez-Lopez Nichole Peters Morgan Poppen Joseph Poppens 

Ania Salcedo 

86 PEOPLE Tyler Salmen Shania Schwebach Cole Selgestad Solomon Shahan 



Kevin Shan Hannah Sims 

Riley Steffensen Anna Theophilus 

Alexis Wiener Demetris Williams 

Brittney Wittmer Desiree Yager 

Morgan Smith Taelor Smith Josephine Stacey 
-

• ' A 

; •... ~~ · 
. ~I 

Kassandra Tieman Mason Vilhauer Grace Walker 

Kane Williams Matthew Williams Nicholas Wilt 

Everything Is Great in Ag Class 
Brad I lofT, Alison Lembcl..c, ick ndresen, and ' torm} Mette leave the ''orries of class b.:hind and 
enjoy some free time together at the end of class. 

Guardians of the Goggles 
nna Boldt and Brinne} Willmer care full} ''atch over the box of 

goggles in hemistf} clas . JUNIORS 87 



Homecoming Spirit "These Are the Rules" 
'>porting some thrO\\-back \OIIc)ball uniforms, Ms. Weeldn:)er, Mrs. I alor, Mrs. Olson. and Mrs. 
Christensen participate in jcrsc) dress-up da) for llomccoming 2016. 

Mr. l lodgen explains the rules for the Physic's cardboard boat 
race to participates I il) Monroe. Garrell Jankord and K) Ia 
Kasuske. 

Diane 
A us 

Bu ine 
Office 

Lori 
Christensen 
TE Education 
Coun elor 

Eric 
Fritz 

Agricultural 
Education 

88 STAFF 

AI 
Bierschbach 
Mathematic 

Heidi 
Comes 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Dana 
Gonyo 
Engli h 

Mitch 
Brooks 
Bu ine 
Office 

Bob 
Cordts 

ocial 
tudies 

Melody 
Gross 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Anne Elisa 
Brown 
pani h 

English 

Scott 
DesLauriers 

Engli h 

Margarita 
Hanson 
Spani h 

Joe 
Bundy 

ocial 
tudie 

' . ..... . 

; ~A .... ·.· . 
'6 

. I •. ' 

Holly 
Evans 

Art 
Education 

Laura 
Haug 

Special 
Education 

Charla 
Callahan 

High chool 
Office 

Nancy 
Falor 

Alternative 
Room 

Jeff 
Hegge 
Social 
tudie 

Nicole 
Chlipala 

Instrumental 
Music 

Jon 
Forster 

Technology 

Max 
Hodgen 

Mathematics 
Phy ic 



Marcie 
Hofman 

pecial 
Education 

Steve 
Millage 

Technology 

Kristie 
Olson 

Business 
Education 

Darbi 
Howell 
Mu ic 

Accompani t 

Lora 
Milne 
pecial 

Education 

Sarah 
Perez 

Family Consumer 
Science 

Cross Country Strategy 

Rhonda 
Johnson 

uperintendent' 
Office 

Tom 
Milne 

Phy ical 
Education 

Bud 
Postma 
Athletic 
Director 

Coach ordts review the cour e map with runner , Kyla Kasu ke, 
Hailey trefT, Rachel I Ia s, and amantha IIerman prior to their race. 

Joel 
Jorgenson 
uperintendent 

Stephanie 
Moore 

Coun elor 

Jennifer 
Richards 

Vocal 
Muic 

Maxine 
Unterbrunner 

Biology 

Joanne 
Kallhoff 
Library 

Cheri 
Myrvik 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Adam 
Shaw 

High chool 
Principal 

Lori 
Waldner 

High chool 
Office 

Paula 
Kingery 

pecial 
Education 

Renee 
Nills 

Engli h 

Joyce 
Strickland 

pecial Ed 
Aide 

Katie 
Weeldreyer 
Mathematic 

Joey 
Liesinger 
Computer 
Education 

Beth 
Odegard 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Darren 
Swenson 
Phy ical 

cience 

Dawn 
Wiebers 

cience 

STAFF 89 



Rylei Andersen Nathan Barger 

Katherine Bergheim Derek Bierschbach Rachel Black 

90 SENIORS 
Trevar Black Olivia Boldt Cade Bruna 



William Bulfer Chandler Bursing 

Rebeka Carman Benjamin Curley Madelynn DeKnikker 

Seamu Donelan Hannah Dree zen Paige duRandt 

KyleEbdrup Bryce Eimer Cayden Elia on 
SENIORS 91 



92 

Lacee Fedeler 

Claire Gor 

Ella Graham 

Dane Gunder on 
SENIORS 

Elijah Gerry 

Mariah Graff Mari sa Graff 

Noah Gu e Nathan Guthmiller 



Dulcie Hansen Rachel Ha Ethan Hatch 

Samantha Herman Taylor Hill-Maher MarkHof 

/zabela Howell 

Garrett Jankord Cha tity Jenkin Aly sa lone 
SENIORS 93 



Munira Jorayeva Kyla Kasuske 

Anne Knofczyn ki Cody Kuusela 

Shae Lebeda Mason Leighton Nicholas Leighton 

94 SENIORS 
Lexi Lent ch Au tin Loh andt 1 aiah Martian 



Emma Martin Davis Malhi on Bailey Menni 

Savannah Miller Lily Monroe 

Valorie Nowstrup Lane Olesen A us tin 01 on 

Luke Palmqui t Elizabeth Pauli Adam Peak 
SENIORS 95 



David Pimentel Donald Price Hanna Reinicke 

Peityn Roemen Amanda Rowland Noah Salmen 

Braxton Steffen Claire Stoller Hailey Streff 

96 S 
A hley Stromberg 

ENIORS 
Julia Unterbrunner Eleonore Valente 



Marcu VandenBosch Lymann Walker Emily Warns 

Karl Wel h Cody Winrow Cha e Zingmark 

Madison High School Class ot2011 
Class Colors: aroon and Silver 
Class Flower: Lavender 
Class ono: mission in lite is not merelv to 

survive, but to thrive, and to do so with some 
passion, some compassion, some humor, and 
SOme StVIe." -Maya Angelou SENIORS 97 



"Oh, The Places We'll Go" 
Oh' ia Boldt and ( ade Bruna entertain the audienc.: "ith a 
humorous message from the: past and tor the tuturc of the: 
graduating da..ss. 

"Let's Go Crazy" 
\ddr.:. smg her cia smate. and the grJduation audience, 
Claire toller encourage. e' el") one to go crai) in the future. 

Graduation Celebration! 
1 he" hole graduating Class of 2017 enjO)S some confcui and 
haHossmg to celebrate the end of the graduation ceremonies 
and end of their high school da) s. 

A New Madison Graduate 
· uperintendent Joel Jorgenson moves Adam Peak's tas elto 

signif) that he is no'' a Madison High chool Graduate. 

98 GRADUATION 

Honor Students 
Representing the top l0°o of the las of2017 is Claire . toller (lefi), I il} Monroe, Kaitl:rn Klosterman, 
K)la Kasu ke, Samantha IIerman, rlla Graham,lleidi rods, a) den lliason, mber Busk.nes , Rachel 
Black. and Katie Bergheim. 



Our Mis • • Life SIOn In 
Graduating Class of 2017 

Congratulations, Lexi! 
Lexi Lentsch smiles with great enthusiasm as he receives her diploma from school 
board president Tom Farrell. 

Another Madison High School Alumni 
Jeffery Gulbranson becomes a Madi on Alumni after receiving his diploma from 
chool board president, Tom Farrell while principal Adam haw smile on. 

"No Matter Where You Are" 
enior choir members, lleidi Fods (back left), Derek Bier chbach, Aly sa Jones, 

Garrett Jankord, Mariah Graff, Marissa Graff, Olivia Boldt, Adam Peak, E II a 
Graham, (front Jell) faylor !I ill-Maher, laire Gor , Jeffery Gulbranson, Isaiah 
Martian, Anne Knofczynski, and lzabela Howell entertain w1th one more song. 

Dress It Up 
Lacee l·edeler goe with a flower motif for her 
cap and a; den Eliason hO\~ her approval. GRADUATION 99 



A 
Academics 64, 65 
Ag Structures 68, 69 
Aguirre, Ashley 8, 56, 80 
Aldea, Andreea 16, 28, 71 , 84 
Aldridge, Elizabeth 19, 20, 21 , 80 
Alvarez, Gladys 76 
Andersen, Rylei 90 
Anderson, Kade 76 
Anderson, Marisa 90 
Andresen, Nicholas 14, 40, 62, 69, 84, 87 
Annie 28, 29 
Appelwick, Evan 39 
Appelwick, Kendall 39, 80 
Arneson, Taylor 16, 19, 20, 29, 80 
Avery, Mason 19, 40, 62, 76 
Aus, Diane 88 
Awards 14, 15 

B 
Balogh, Allison 50, 84 
Band 18, 19 
Barger, Nate 90 
Baseball 61 
Beck, Bailey 20, 76 
Becker, Derrick 8, 84 
Bensen, Amanda 19, 20, 21 , 76 
Bergheim, Carter 36, 38, 39 
Bergheim, Katie 3, 6, 8, 15, 22, 30, 31 , 40, 

48, 49, 53, 55, 62, 63, 74, 90, 98 
Bern, Peyton 8, 20, 55, 60, 63, 76 
Bernard, Jenni 39 
Bernard, Joshua 13, 40, 61 , 62, 84 
Bird, Jeni 4 
Bierschbach, AI 40, 62, 88 
Bierschbach, Derek 12, 15, 17, 20, 21 , 30, 

40, 57, 62, 64, 66, 67, 75, 90, 99 
Bierschbach, Megan 45, 56 
Black, Rachel 6, 17, 22, 33, 39, 49, 53, 55, 

63 74, 90, 98 
Black, Trevar 22, 90 
Blom, Laura 50, 51 , 62 
Bloom, Samuel 2, 15, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 

27, 28, 84 
Boat Races 66, 67 
Boldt, Anna 15, 17, 19, 20, 21 , 84, 87 
Boldt, Olivia 16, 18, 19, 20, 25, 90, 98, 99 
Booton, Macie 19, 76 
Booton, Savannah 18, 19, 20, 21 , 84 
Bounds, Daniel 20, 40, 62, 76 
Boyko, Claire 76 
Boyko, Jacob 80 
Boys Basketball 52, 53, 63 
Boys Golf 44 
Boys State 15 
Boys Tennis 57 
Boys Track & Field 58, 59 
Brandenburger, Emma 3, 15, 17, 19, 20, 

21 , 27, 28, 84 
Brandenburger, Joey 17, 19, 20, 21 , 40, 

62, 76 
Bratager, Tanner 80 
Briggs, Morgan 6, 14, 15, 34, 35, 39, 55, 

63, 84 

100 INDEX 

Brooks, Jacob 39, 76 
Brooks, Mitch 88 
Brown, Anne Elisa 88 
Brown, Blake 80 
Brown, Cody 40, 62, 76 
Brown, Cora 20, 84 
Brown, Doyle 8, 40, 53, 58, 62, 63, 80 
Brown, Nicole 5, 6, 7, 20, 42, 43, 55, 63, 

74, 84 
Brown, Tristan 28 
Bruna, Cade 1, 3, 6, 10, 11 , 14, 16, 17, 18, 

19, 20, 21 , 25, 27, 28, 29, 90, 98, 99 
Bruna, Devin 62 
Bruns, Allison 39 
Buchholtz, Macey 53, 63, 80 
Bulfer, Frank 76 
Bulfer, Thomas 1, 73, 84 
Bulfer, William 14, 32, 33, 91 
Bundy, Joe 40, 62, 88 
Burg, Tanner 12 
Bursing, Callie 60, 76 
Bursing, Chandler 20, 91 , 99 
Buskness, Amber 3, 14, 17, 24, 26, 27, 28, 

30, 31 , 66, 67, 74, 91 , 98 
Buskness, Ethan 47 

c 
Callahan, Charla 88 
Callies, Riley 56 
Callies, Roxann 80 
Candid Photos 74, 75 
Carman, Rebeka 91 
Chapin, Steven 76 
Cheerleading 48, 49 
Chlipala, Nicole 16, 19, 88 
Choir 20, 21 
Christensen, Lori 88 
Christiansen, Brady 34, 35, 44, 65, 68, 80 
Christiansen, Koby 61 , 84 
Christiansen, Seth 76 
Comes, Andrew 40, 53, 62, 63 
Comes, Heidi 88 
Comes, Nicholas 40, 52, 53, 62, 63, 80, 83 
Comes, Olivia 76 
Concert Band 19 
Cook, Kyler 40, 62, 80 
Cordts, Bob 62, 88, 89 
Coronation 10, 11 , 22 
Cox, Rachel 42, 43, 63, 80 
Crenshaw, Araina 20, 71 , 80 
Cross Country 38, 39, 63 
Cruz Valdovinos, Benjamin 34, 76 
Culinary Arts 32, 33 
Curley, Benjamin 91 

D 
Dahl, Aspen 36, 38, 39 
Dahl, Dillon 35, 80 
Debate 24 
Decker, Dylan 84 
DeJabet, Braeden 39, 47, 84 
DeJabet, Jerron 44, 57, 80 
DeJong, Dylan 39, 76 
DeKnikker, Maddie 91 
Delzer, Hailey 19, 20, 47, 76 
Denne, Oakley 34, 40, 61 , 62, 69, 84 

Deslauriers, Scott 88 
Dettmann, Myles 38, 39, 65, 76 
Dickey, Saige 5, 76 
Dickey, Savannah 39 
Dickey, Skylar 6, 15, 20, 84 
Dirks, Brittany 20, 80 
Dixon, Mackenzie 19, 84 
Dockendorf, Lindsey 1, 6, 7, 20, 21 , 60, 80 
Donelan, Fiona 56 
Donelan, Rory 18, 19, 80 
Donelan, Seamus 36, 39, 91 
Dorris, Karsyn 5, 39, 50, 63, 80 
Dossett, Maridee 50, 51 , 62 
Downs, Myron 15 
Dreeszen, Hannah 1, 6, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 

21 , 26, 27, 28, 29, 91 , 99 
Drewes, Devin 20, 40, 62, 80 
duRandt, Paige 3, 4, 10, 13, 30, 39, 72, 91 
Dyer, Sarah 2, 17, 32, 33, 80 

E 
Earth & Space 64, 65, 70, 71 
Ebdrup, Kyle 34, 35, 91 
Ebdrup, Randy 12, 34, 35, 80 
Edick, Destiny 8, 25, 64, 76 
Eimers, Braden 44 
Eimers, Bryce 44, 57, 91 
Eliason, Cayden 4, 6, 7, 8, 22, 25, 40, 48, 

49, 50, 51 , 62, 91 , 98, 99 
Eliason, William 17, 19, 20, 21 , 28, 64, 80 
Ellingson, Elizabeth 45, 47, 48, 49, 76 
Englert, Erin 20, 55, 81 
Environmental Club 25 
Ericcson, Adam 62 
Erickson, Sarah 60 
Ersland, Andrew 35, 76 
Evans, Holly 88 

Falor, Nancy 88 
Farrell, Tom 98, 99 
FBLA 30, 31 
FFA 34, 35 

F 

Fedeler, Lacee 3, 30, 31 , 56, 63, 73, 92, 99 
Feldhaus, Dreysen 76 
Ferber, Dawson 76 
Fiegen, Aaron 15, 44, 52, 53, 63, 84 
Flemming, Olivia 50, 51 , 62 
Flying Horse, Jonathon 70, 81 
Fods, Heidi 2, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 28, 

29, 92, 98, 99, 104 
Football 40, 41 , 62 
Forster, Jon 61 , 88 
Frantzen, Bryce 76 
Freshmen 76, 77, 78, 79 
Friesz, Breydon 2, 32, 33, 40, 62, 84 
Frisby-Griffin, Danny 63 
Fritz, Eric 8, 69, 88 
Froehlich, Timothy 61 , 84 



G 
Garcia, Ruben 20, 21 , 84 
Gehrels, Elle 20, 47, 84 
Gerry, Eli 52, 53, 53, 63, 70, 92 
Gerry, Maddie 6, 9, 20, 42, 43, 54, 55, 63, 

81 
Gerry, Taylor 84 
Giles, Jennifer 2, 9, 11 , 12, 15, 23, 30, 31 , 

40, 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 51 , 62, 72, 73, 74, 
84, 104 

Giles, Jessica 2, 11 , 15, 23, 30, 31 , 36, 42, 
43, 54, 55, 59, 62, 63, 72, 73, 74, 84 

Giles, Joshua 2, 15, 37, 40, 41 , 53, 58, 61 , 
62, 63, 84 

Girls Basketball 54, 55, 63 
Girls Golf 45 
Girls State 15 
Girls Tennis 56, 63 
Girls Track & Field 58, 59, 62 
Goldammer, Alexa 60 
Golf 44, 45 
Gonyo, Dana 88 
Gors, Claire 20, 40, 48, 49, 53, 55, 62, 63, 

92, 99 
Gors, lzzy 39, 50, 51 , 62 
Gors, Joe 40, 53, 62, 63 
Gors, Steve 40, 62 
Gors, Thomas 17, 20, 21 , 40, 53, 62, 63, 81 
Gosmire, Anthony 84 
Graduation 98, 99 
Graff, Kaitlyn 34, 5, 47, 48, 49, 60, 85 
Graff, Kaleb 34, 35, 76 
Graff, Mariah 7, 8, 20, 92, 99 
Graff, Marissa 7, 20, 55, 63, 92, 99 
Graham, Caroline 16, 20, 22, 23, 24, 28, 29, 

56, 63, 77 
Graham, Ella 8, 9, 10, 17, 20, 21 , 22, 23, 30, 

31 , 56, 63, 66, 67, 73, 74, 92, 98, 99, 104 
Graham, Robb 56, 63 
Grindeland, Royal 85 
Groce, Evan 19, 20, 81 
Gross, Alexandra 4, 6, 15, 39, 73, 75, 85 
Gross, Dillon 15, 44, 61 , 85 
Gross, Melody 88 
Gulbranson, Jeffery 8, 20, 92, 99 
Gulbranson, Jesse 92 
Gulbranson, Landon 20, 85 
Gunderson, Dane 6, 10, 13, 40, 62, 72, 92 
Guse, Noah 4, 10, 40, 41 , 46, 47, 61 , 62, 63, 

72, 92 
Gustaf, Kelsey 20, 45, 77 
Guthmiller, Nate 3, 9, 34, 35, 40, 46, 47, 62, 

63, 92 
Gymnastics 50, 51 , 62 

H 
Hanneman, Jacob 85 
Hansen, Dulcie 3, 93 
Hansen, Morgan 5, 43, 50, 51 , 62, 63, 77 
Hanson, Haley 60 

INDEX 
Hanson, Margarita 88 
Hare, Blaine 40, 62, 81 
Harmdierks, Takenric 47, 48, 85 
Harsma, Jared 71 , 74, 77 
Hass, Rachel 5, 39, 55, 62, 63, 89, 93 
Hatch, Ethan 36, 38, 39, 64, 66, 67, 75, 93 
Haug, Laura 88 
Hawes, Ashton 77 
Hawkes, Ammon 1, 20, 21 , 22, 36, 38, 39, 

58, 63, 77 
Hegge, Jeff 62, 88 
Herman, Samantha 3, 5, 9, 14, 17, 22, 30, 

31 , 38, 39, 63, 74, 89, 93, 98 
Hill-Maher, Taylor 20, 93, 99 
Hively, Wiatt 35, 70, 85 
Hix, Ashley 85 
Hodgen, Max 40, 62, 67, 88 
Hodges, Jarred 35, 36, 38, 39, 46, 47, 63, 

85 
Hot, Mark 93 
Hoff, Bradley 40, 62, 85, 87 
Hoffman, Adm 85 
Hofman, Marcie 89 
Homecoming 8, 9, 23 
Hopf, Amy 19, 21 , 29, 77 
Howell, Darbi 89 
Howell, lzabela 2, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 93, 99 
Hubbell, Molli 19, 85 
Hunsley, Caden 44, 52, 53, 61 , 63, 85 
Hunsley, Carson 40, 62, 77 
Huska, Ross 53, 63 
Hutchins, Willie 93 
Huth, Tim 68, 85 
Hyland, Mandee 20, 77 

I 
J 

Janke, Jadon 2, 40, 52, 53, 53, 62, 63, 85 
Janke, Jaxon 2, 40, 53, 62, 63, 85 
Janke, Kennedy 1, 20, 73, 81 
Janke, Riley 3, 34, 40, 41 , 53, 61 , 62, 63, 

66, 67, 93 
Jankord, Garrett 2, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21 , 

26, 27, 28, 29, 64, 66, 67, 75, 88, 93, 99, 
104 

Jankord, Jack 17, 19, 20, 21 , 28, 29, 40, 
62, 77 

Jenkins, Chastity 93 
Johnson, Bailie 18, 19, 85 
Johnson, Blake 40, 62 
Johnson, Chandra 85 
Johnson, Dakota 85 
Johnson, Dylan 34, 77 
Johnson, Hunter 81 
Johnson, Kelsey 60 
Johnson, Mariah 64, 81 
Johnson, Morgan 2, 32, 33, 43, 45, 63, 85 
Johnson, Nolan 35, 40, 46, 47, 62, 63, 81 

Johnson, Rhonda 89 
Johnson, September 19, 23, 29, 39, 81 
Johnson, Sydney 19, 20, 77 
Johnson, Travis 46 
Johnson, Zach 40, 62 
Jones, Alyssa 2, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 26, 

27, 28, 29, 56, 93, 99 
Jorayeva, Munira 45, 94 
Jordahl, Jelyssa 6, 55, 63, 77 
Jorgenson, Heston 44, 81 
Jorgenson, Joel 23, 89, 98 
Juniors 84, 85, 86, 87 

K 
Kaiser, Janaya 20, 77 
Kallhoff, Joanne 89 
Kasuske, Kyla 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 , 15, 30, 

31 , 36, 37, 38, 39, 54, 55, 63, 66, 67, 72, 
74, 88, 89, 94, 98 

Kauffman, Hunter 85 
Kauffman, Katrina 20, 77 
Kearin, Marissa 20, 23, 77 
Keller, Braeden 39 
Keller, Tessia 20, 29, 77 
Kennington, Blake 19, 57, 81 
Kern, Kennedy 56 
Kessler, Lyndsey 3, 6, 12, 22, 39, 40, 48, 

49, 53, 55, 60, 62, 63, 74, 94 
Kessler, Nicholas 20, 39, 57, 77 
Kessler, Tim 39 
Keyes, Lauren 39 
Kingery, Paula 89 
Klein, Kiley 20, 35, 55, 77 
Klockman, Isaiah 77 
Klockman, Olivia 8, 77 
Klosterman, Kaitlyn 3, 5, 9, 17, 22, 38, 39, 

58, 63, 67, 94, 98 
Knofczynski, Anne 8, 20, 25, 26, 27, 39, 

94, 99 
Knuths, Emily 11 , 15, 17, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 27, 

45, 85 
Koenig, Hunter 40, 62, 81 
Konechne, Marty 46 
Kooiker, Sadie 18, 19, 20, 47, 48, 77 
Kratovil , Jill 43, 62, 63 
Kruger, Emma 19, 20, 21 , 28, 29, 55, 56, 

63, 77 
Kruger, Hannah 60, 81 
Krusemark, Kaden 26, 27, 28, 39, 77, 104 
Krusemark, Kylie 50, 51 , 62 
Kuusela, Cody 16, 17, 19, 30, 64, 66, 67, 94 

INDEX 101 



L 
Laban-Maher, Alexander 19, 81 
LaPlante, Jordon 64, 78 
Larson, Michaelyn 18, 19, 20, 21 , 78 
LaValley, Jasmine 85 
Lebeda, Mason 47, 81 
Lebeda, Shae 94 
Lee, Lance 40, 62, 78 
Lee, Parker 20, 21 , 28, 40, 62, 78, 104 
Lee, Tatum 20, 86 
Lee, Tylor 44 
Leesch, Taiten 14, 32, 33, 40, 62, 81 
Leighton, Elsa 6, 13, 15, 34, 35, 37, 50, 51 , 

59, 62, 74, 86 
Leighton, Jessica 20, 47, 78 
Leighton, Kendra 5, 42, 43, 55, 60, 63, 78 
Leighton, Mason 2, 12, 40, 41 , 53, 58, 62, 

63, 94 
Leighton, Nicholas (Cole) 3, 6, 9, 10, 34, 

35, 40, 47, 62, 94 
Leighton, Ramsey 15, 65, 86 
LeMair, Hannah 19, 20, 29, 78 
Lembcke, Allison 7, 12, 35, 43, 63, 65, 69, 

86, 87 
Lentsch, Landon 35, 36, 39, 68, 81 
Lentsch, Lexi 3, 39, 74, 94, 99 
Lester, Benjamin 78 
Liesinger, Alexander 81 
Liesinger, Joey 8, 44, 89 
Limmer, Thomas 19, 86 
Lohsandt, Austin 3, 9, 40, 41 , 52, 53, 62, 

63, 66, 67, 94 
Lurz, Jerett 40, 53, 62. 63. 82 

M 
Maberry, Lucas 19, 40, 62, 82 
Mad Voices 21 
Maloney, Christina 86 
Malsom, Elijah 86 
Mapp, Nathan 20, 21 , 47, 78 
Marching Band 18, 19 
Martian, Isaiah 20, 94, 99 
Martin, Emma 16, 26, 27, 29, 71 , 95 
Martin, Taran 82 
Martinez-Pitts, Ashlie 78 
Materese, Mike 53, 63 
Mathison, Davis 40, 62, 95 
Mathison, Scott 82 
Maxwell, Mya 20, 36, 45, 56, 63, 78 
McDermott, Jessica 86 
McGowan, Conner 28, 78 
McKee, Dylan 35, 86 
McKinney, Quentin 40, 62, 86 
McKinney, TreShan 82 
Meadows, Kaitlyn 35, 82, 104 
Mechels, Avery 20, 23, 78 
Mennis, Bailey 36, 39, 46, 47, 61 , 63, 70, 95 
Mennis, Colby 44, 46, 47, 63, 78 
Mette, Stormy 20, 34, 35, 60, 69, 86, 87 
Meyer, Isaac 64, 78 
Meyer, Nathan 78 
Meyer, Racquel 86 
Michelson, Macie 63 
Millage, Steve 89 

102 INDEX 

Miller, Savannah 4, 7, 9, 10, 13, 23, 72, 95 
Miller, Sawyer 8, 40, 47, 62, 78 
Millikan, Kortni 8, 82 
Minnaert, Brock 8, 40, 61 , 62, 78 
Milne, Lora 89 
Milne, Tom 89 
Mixed Choir 20 
Monroe, Lily 3, 4, 10, 15, 22, 42, 43, 47, 63, 

66, 67, 72, 88, 95, 98 
Monroe, Spencer 19, 20, 40, 47, 62, 78 
Moore, Stephanie 89 
Montgomery, Ailin 19, 20, 21 , 29, 56, 78 
Myrvik, Cheri 89 

N 
National Honor Society 15 
Nelson, Brady 15, 35, 40, 52, 53, 61 , 62, 63, 

69, 86 
Nelson, Eric 35, 47, 75, 78 
Nelson, Grace 35, 55, 78 
Nelson-Long, Gabrielle 29, 95 
Nielsen, Tom 40, 62 
Nighbert, Keaton 44, 78 
Nighbert, Kenna 5, 15, 42, 43, 54, 55, 63, 

75, 86 
Nills, Ashton 39 
Nills, Renee 89 
Nowstrup, Valorie 3, 7, 30, 42, 43, 54, 55, 

63, 74, 95 
Nugent, Olivia 6, 55, 63, 78 

0 
O'Connell, Kelsey 19 
Odegard, Beth 89 
Olesen, Lane 95 
Olesen, Logan 20, 78 
Olson, Austin 15, 16, 17, 19, 30, 64, 66, 67, 

95 
Olson, Elijah 39 
Olson, Holly 78 
Olson, Hope 78 
Olson, Kristie 30, 88, 89 
Olson, Regan 86 
Olson, Sam 47 
Olson, Victoria 6, 7, 9, 20, 39, 55, 62, 73, 82 
One Act Play 26, 27 
Oral lnterp 24 
Organizations 16, 17 
Overby, Taylor 56 

p 
Palmquist, Abby 45 
Palmquist, Luke 34, 35, 40, 47, 62, 95 
Patel, Rahul 78 
Pauli, Elizabeth 16, 18, 19, 95 
Pauli, Maddie 19, 20, 23, 64, 78 
Payne, Kadin 2, 32, 33, 91 , 86 
Peak, Adam 20, 72, 95, 98, 99 
People 72, 73 
Perez, Sarah 14, 89 
Perez-Lopez, Ana hi 20, 65, 86 
Peters, Anthony 40, 47, 62, 79 
Peters, Jason 22, 34, 35, 40, 47, 62, 82 

Peters, Nichole 15, 34, 35, 47, 48, 49, 86 
Peterson, Kadenn 20, 21 , 79 
Physics 64, 66, 67 
Pihlajamaki, Jessica 82 
Pimentel, David 40, 57, 62, 96 
Pimentel, Jordan 40, 62, 82 
Poppen, Morgan 86 
Poppen, Corey 79 
Poppens, Joseph 34, 44, 61 , 86 
Porter, Dennisha 86 
Postma, Bud 89 
Powerlifting 5 
Price, Donald 47, 96 
Prom 12, 13 
Pro Start 32, 33 

Q 
R 

Rasmussen, Rylie 86 
Rassmussen, Sophia 56 
Rattanawijit, Matawee 20, 39, 50, 86 
Reece, A lexis 64, 82 
Reilly, Caileb 1, 7, 9, 30, 31 , 40, 53, 59, 62, 

63, 82 
Reinicke, Hanna 96 
Reurink, Kiersten 20, 53, 63, 82 
Richards, Jen 89 
Ricke, Jonathan 9, 40, 62, 82 
Ricke, Mike 40, 52, 53, 62, 63 
Ricke, Nathan 40, 53, 62, 63 
Rockets 70, 71 
Roemen, Adam 40, 62 
Roemen, Lexie 5, 6, 45, 55, 79 
Roemen, Peityn 30, 96 
Rollins, Sean 19, 79 
Ronk, Gavin 20, 21 , 40, 62, 79 
Rost, Raena 50, 51 , 62 
Rost, Shayla 45, 82 
Rowland, Amanda 5, 38, 39, 63, 96 
Rowland, Celina 39 
Rud, Olivia 2, 14, 15, 42, 43, 54, 55, 62, 63, 

74, 75, 86 

s 
Sahr, Ally 50, 51 , 62 
Salcedo, Ania 7, 15, 18, 19, 22, 40, 48, 49, 

53, 55, 62, 63, 86 
Salmen, Noah 96 
Salmen, Tyler 40, 62, 70, 86 
Sanchez, David 14, 32, 33, 40, 62, 70, 82 
Schaefer, Brady 39 
Schamber, Betsy 3 
Schlechter, Lilian 82 
Schultz, Connor 40, 62, 79 
Schultz, Cathy 8 
Schwebach, Shania 12, 15, 30, 42, 43, 50, 

51 , 62, 63, 72, 73, 74, 86 
Scott, Olivia 20, 53, 63, 82 
Selfie 6, 7 
Selgestad, Cole 86 
Selgestad, Mitchell 82 
Seppala, Thomas 19, 47, 79 
Senior Ambassadors 15 



Seniors 90, 91 , 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97 
Shahan, Solomon 73, 86 
Shan, Kevin 10, 15, 22, 23, 24, 30, 31 , 57, 

87 
Shaw, Adam 7, 8, 9, 47, 73, 74, 75, 89, 99 
Shaw, Brandon 40, 47, 62, 82, 83 
Shipley, Bear 9, 14, 17, 20, 21 , 40, 62, 82, 

83 
Sims, Eleni 45 
Sims, Hannah 60, 87 
Smith, Morgan 18, 19, 87 
Smith, Taelor 6, 15, 50, 51 , 62, 87 
Smith-Havelaar, Tavin 82 
Smithers, Pres ten 19, 34, 47, 79 
Softball 60 
Solis , Jose 82 
Sophomores 80, 81 , 82, 83 
Souter, Samuel 79 
Spirit of Six Award 63 
Sports 36, 37 
Spring Play 28, 29 
Stacey, Josephine 8, 87 
Staff 88, 89 
Staiger, Scott 56 
Stearns, Adelyne 15 
Steffen, Braxton 34, 40, 41 , 62, 96 
Steffensen, Riley 44, 87 
Sterling, Larry 15 
Steuerwald, Briana 5, 8, 42, 43, 55, 63, 79 
Stoller, Claire 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 22, 23, 30, 

31 , 42, 43, 59, 62, 63, 74, 96, 99 
Stoller, Truman 47 
Stoltenberg, Summer 20, 79 
Stout, Breanna 20, 21 , 79 
Streeter, Tyler 34, 79 
Streff, Hailey 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 22, 38, 39, 62, 

63, 67, 72, 89, 96 
Strickland, Joyce 89 
Stromberg, Ashley 7, 39, 96 
Student Council 22, 23 
Student Life 4, 5, 6, 7 
Students of the Month 14 
Sunde, Willem 35, 79 
Swenson, Daniel 40, 47, 62, 79 
Swenson, Darren 40, 62, 74, 89 
Swope, Adam 20, 79 

T 
Talent Show 10, 11 
Tappe, Tyler 40, 61 , 62, 79 
Tennis 56, 57, 63 
Terrall, Carlie 16, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29, 79 
Terrall, Gracie 20, 82 
Tesch, Taylor 20, 79 
Theme 2, 3 
Thennis, Seth 61 , 83 
Theophilus, Anna 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 14, 15, 20, 

36, 38, 39, 55, 62, 63, 73, 75, 87 
Thompson, Jerricka 43, 63 
Tieman, Kassandra 49, 53, 55, 63, 87 
Tooker, Leah 19, 20, 79 
Townsend, Madison 79 
Track & Field 58, 59, 62 

INDEX 
u 

Uithoven, Hailey 45, 60, 83 
Unterbrunner, Jacob 40, 62, 79 
Unterbrunner, Julia 3, 9. 96 
Unterbrunner, Maxine 2, 62, 63, 72, 89 
Uthe, Ryley 14, 32, 33, 83 

v 
Valente, Eleonore 56, 63, 96 
VandenBosch, Marcus 4, 10, 13, 15, 37, 40, 

41 , 53, 57, 61 , 62, 63, 97 
VandenBosch, Sophia 50 
Vanliere, Emily 56 
Vilhauer, Mason 87 
Volleyball 42, 43, 63 
Voss, Suzie 56 

w 
Waba, Chris 46 
Waba, Jennifer 8, 39, 45, 50, 51 , 62, 73, 83 
Walburg, Alex 35, 83 
Waldner, Lori 89 
Walker, Grace 87 
Walker, Lymann 40, 62, 97 
Wallowing Bull, Raven 16, 29, 39, 55, 83 
Warns, Emily 16, 17, 18, 19, 66, 67, 74, 97 
Weaver, Kineasha 83 
Weeldreyer, Katie 43, 63, 88, 89 
Welsh, Karl 97 
Whitethorn, Blake 44 
Wicks, Ronan 39 
Wiebers, Dawn 89 
Wiener, Alexis 13, 87 
Wiese, Kindra 40, 62 
Williams, Aleighna 20, 39, 83 
Williams, Alexander 40, 47, 62, 83 
Williams, Avery 40, 47, 62, 83 
Williams, Demetris 87 
Williams, Kane 20, 87 
Williams, Matthew 40, 61 , 62, 87 
Williams, Mitchell 23, 35, 40, 62, 79 
Williams, Raelyn 45, 50, 51 , 62, 73, 83 
Wilt, Alexys 35, 60, 83 
Wilt, Nicholas 87 
Winrow, Cody 97 
Wittmer, Brittney 15, 19, 20, 42, 43, 47, 49, 

63, 87 
Wolff, Lily 8, 19, 56, 79 
Women's Choir 20 
Wray, Morgan 18, 19, 20, 56, 63, 83 
Wrestling 46, 47, 63 
Wyatt, Dan 15 

• • •• 

X 
y 

Yager, Desiree 87 
Yager, Devin 79 
Yeager, Mary 79 

z 
Zaragoza, Mariela 19, 83 
Zingmark, Chase 36. 97 
Zingmark, Lane 40, 62, 79 

I 

• 

Colophon 
The 2017 Bulldog was 

produced by the Yearbook 
Staff of Ania Salcedo, 
Jessi Giles, Jenni Giles, 
Shania Schwebach, Claire 
Stoller, Kyla Kasuske, and 
Nikki Peters using Adobe 
lnDesign CSJ Version 
5.0.3. 

The books were printed 
by the Leader Printing 
Company with a press 
run of 75 books with 104 
pages each. Books were 
sold for $60. 

Kristie Olson was the 
yearbook advisor and 
Nikki Peters was the 
student editor. 

Special thanks to 
Nancy Kasuske, Karen 
Giles, Kim Dirks, Shanley 
Dorris, Jen Richards, 
Sue Warns, and SDPB for 
sharing their photos. 

•• 
INDEX 103 



Be Bold. Be Gold 
Jack Healy's Hour of Smiles 
In the spring pia)' "Ann1e," Parker Lee pla)S Jimm} Johnson, 
a ~entriloqui t \~hose dumm)', Wad.) (Kaden Krusemark) 
ah\a}s has something funny to say. 

One Last Performance 
enior band members (left) Ella rahan1, Heidi Fod . and 

Garrett Jankord pia) their parts in the graduation band 
selection "I he Great. team boat Race." 

What's Next? 
Kaitl}n Meadows contemplates \~hat he should do next in Ag class- finish projects or tud)' for finals? 

104 CLOSING 

All-Around Gymnastic Champion! 
Jenni Gile takes the top platform after receiving the most 
points in the tate "A" All-Around ymnastic ompetition 
Jenni also won the Floor and Vault event . 









• • 


